

Triennial Asbestos Re-inspection Report

Marshall County Schools 6909 Hwy. 431 S. Guntersville, AL 35976

November 16, 2021

LEA: Marshall County Schools Central Facilities 6909 Hwy. 431 S. Guntersville, Al 35976

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patrile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala						anaş pect				gra	m								
Date of I	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 1	1-16-2	21						
	me – Marshal									LE)48									
	Name – Centra										iool :			000									
	Name - Cent										lding)1		D. (. 1						
Address:			431 S. e, Alabar	na 34	5076						natu:		Nam	e - L		Patric		/					
	Guin	J15 V 111	c, Alabai	na 5.	<i>)</i>					Sig	natu.	16 -	ر	The	W	Pat	wil	k					
This b	uilding has h	ad soi	me renov	vatio	ns si	nce 1	1988	i.		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – A	IN1	0212	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that cont asbestos	inspection rained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	144 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	Tile	250 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	Tile Î	1065 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	ile	876 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	ile	150 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	ile	700 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	ile	240 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	ile	2842 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	ile	44 c 4 VIII II II II I	144 sq. 1t. v myı F100rmg	250 co 4 Viscal Discount	SO Sq. 1t. Vanyt Frooting
			No	01-		01-	_	01-		∞ 01-		01-		01-		01-0				02-		02-	
			No.															01-					
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
Check one	Miscellaneo			<u> </u>	X .	Σ	X	7	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	X		Σ	ζ		X	<u> </u>	
k C	Assumed A Sampled/Te			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X
ec]	Non ACBM			Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ					
Ch	ACBM			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X					
	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessm	ent/Reassessr	nent																					
Change i	in Condition?	(Y/N))	ı	1	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N		N	1	ľ	1	N	1
	Deterioration																						
lo !	Physical Da	mage																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Damage																						
ate	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration		n	7		7		7		~i		2.		7		~i		ત્રં					
\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Exposure			201		201		201		201		201		201		201		201					
	Accessibility			In 2		In 2		In 2		In 2		In 2		In 2		In 2		In 2					
ره پ	1 11 /31/ 1			ed		ed		ed		ed		ed]		ed		eq		ed					
h o sur	5 Hours/Week			nov		nov		nov		nov		nov		nov		10v		nov					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week			Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren					
L S E	20 Hours/W			! y		ly.		ly.		ly.		ly.]		ly.		ly.		Jy.					
	40 Hours/W			nal		nal		nal		nal		nal		nal		nal		nal					
	Maintenanc			rigi		rigi		rigi		rigi		rigi		rigi		rigi		rigi					
Check All That				Ō		10		101		10		1 O		10		10		<u>[</u>					
Check All Tha	Faculty/Stu	dents		stec		stec		stec		stec		stec		stec		stec		stec					
	Public			Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012.		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012.		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012.		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012.		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012.		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012		Not Listed Originally. Removed In 2012.					
	Assessment	Cates	orv	No		No		No		No		No		No		No		Š					
L	1 100 0001110111	4108	>~~J	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		l				<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

				Ala							_			gra	m								
						AH]	ERA	A R	eins	pect	tion	For	rm										
Date of I	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspec	ction	_ 11	-16-2	21						
	me – Marshal										A #	101		48		10 2							
	Name – Centra										iool :	#		000									
Building	Name - Cent									Bu	ildin	g #	()1									
Address:		-	431 S.										Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
	Gunt	ersvill	e, Alabar	na 3:	5976	,				Sig	natu	re -	7) ,	L	/:	1						
This bui	ilding has ha	d som	e renova	tions	sin	ce 19	88.	1		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No). – A	IN1	0212	2B48	EAI	00		
T 1.4 .11					ρυ				-lt.	$\overline{}$	(i	S	т)										
List all	neous areas	ea			240 sq. m. vinyi Fiooring	_		Sheet Vinyl Floor (Custo-	dial Closet & Strg. Rm) -lt. green pebble pattern)	Sheet Vinyl Floor (Vault)	light green pebble pattern)	Sheet Vinyl Floor (Men'	RR) mauve pebble pattern)										
included		Homogeneous Area	ion	Ē	F100		360 sq. it. waliboard	r (C	dial Closet & Strg. Rugreen pebble pattern)	r (V	e ba	r (IV	le p										
	inspection	ons	Description	-	nyı	Ξ	allb	-100	Str		sbbl	100	ebb										
that cont		ene	esci		. ×	;	≥	ıyl F	st &	ıyl F	n pe	ıyl F	ve p										
asbestos		10g(Ď	٥	∃	٥	<u>.</u> ∃	Vin	lose peb	Vin	ree	Vin	ıau										
	to contain	lon			35 O.	9	S O	leet	al C een	eet	tht g	eet	ձ) ո										
asbestos.	•	1		- 7	7	,	36			SI	lig												
			No.	02			-05		-05	04-		05-										.1	
Insı	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
Je	Miscellaneo	ous			X		X		X	Σ		Σ	ζ										
5	Assumed A			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X											
ck	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM	1																					
\mathcal{O}	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X											
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessr																						
Change i	in Condition?)	,	Y	1	V	ľ	V	N	1	7	ľ									ı	
t v	Deterioration			_																			
To	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration																						
e 1 s W s	Water Damage																						
Sate 5 is	Activity/Vibration																						
	Exposure																						
	Accessibility																						
of Se	1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week											ık.											
th (5 Hours/Week											olar											
ang xpc	10 Hours/W	/eek										yl I											
l 7 m	20 Hours/W	/eek		1								vin											
	40 Hours/W			İ								Replaced with new vinyl plank.											
	Maintenand			1								h n											
ck hat				1								wit											
Check All That	Faculty/Stu	dents		ed.								eq											
⊃ F	Public	aciits		Replaced.								lac											
	-	Cat		Rep								Rep											
	Assessment	Categ	gory									1											

				Ala	ban	ıa A	sbe	stos	Ma	anag	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
								Re															
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspec	ction	- 11	-16-2	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE				48									
	Iame – Centra		lities								ool:			000									
	Name - Bus S										ldin)2									
Address:			431 S.	26	5076								Name	e – D		Patrio	10						
	Gunte	ersviii	e, Alabaı	na 53	9/0					Sig	natu	re -	Dr	en)	Ta	tui	k						
This b	uilding has h	ad soi	me renov	vatio	ns si	nce	1988	•		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – A	IN1	0212	2B48	EAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	OOC 2 to Visit III	200 sq. 1t. v myı r 100mg		23 sq. 1t. Vinyl Flooring	50 sa ft Ceiling Tile		200 ca the Costline Title	200 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	A Cailian Tile	143 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne										
			No.	02-		02		01-	-	01-		01-											
			110.														7		,		7		
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI															•							
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo			Σ	ζ		<u> </u>	X		Σ	<u> </u>	Σ	ζ	-		1							
Check one	Assumed A			X		X		X		X		X											
sc <u>l</u>	Sampled/Te Non ACBM																						
J.	ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X											
	Friable			Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ											
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
	n Condition?)	}	7	•	<u> </u>	N	I	N	J	N	J										
10	Deterioration		7/N)										•										
To 5 'orst	Physical Da	ımage	:																				
1 1 W	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vil	bratio	n	<u>e</u>		<u>e</u>																	
× 5	Exposure			· Ti		· Ti																	
	Accessibilit	y		1001		1001																	
e L	1 Hour/Wee	-				/1 F						.:											
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek	[/ins		lile.		lile.		Tile											
ng! kpo	10 Hours/W	/eek	<u> </u>			2" \		lgı		lg J		ng '											
E E	20 Hours/W			w 1.		w 1.		eiliı		eilii		eili											
	40 Hours/W			All Replaced W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		All Replaced W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.											
	Maintenanc			W/		/M		Nev		Nev		Ne											
ck That				sed		ed		W/W		W/W		W											
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		plac		plac		ed '		ed		pac				\dashv							
	Public			Rel		Rej		olac		olac		pla				+							
	Assessment	Cates	gorv	All		All		Rel		Rel		Re											
	·	- 2008	⊃ J	1																			

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	Ma	anag	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
								Re						0									
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspec	ction	- 11	-16-2	21						
	me – Marshal									LEA				48									
	Iame – Centra										ool:			000									
	Name – Old			v Off	ice I	Build	ing)				ldin			6									
Address:			431 S. e, Alabar	ma 26	5076								Name	e – D		Patri	1.0						
	Guille	2187111	e, Alabai	ma 5.	970					Sigi	natu	re -	De	ew)	Ta	tui	k						
This b	uilding was n	ot list	ted origi	nally	•	I				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – A	AIN1	0212	2B48	EAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description		12 VIII)1 F1001 1116	Sheet Vinyl Floor –	mauve pattern		rock pattern		sf												
			No.	01-	-01	02-	-01	02-	02	03-	01			1								ı	
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI															1							
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo																						
Check one	Assumed A																						
Sck	Sampled/Te																						
] Pe	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM Nonfriable																						
	Friable																						
Accecem	ent/Reassessn	nant																					
	n Condition?		\																				
	Deterioration		,																				
To 5 orst	Physical Da			nic		nic		nic															
1 T Wo	Water Dam			era		era		era															
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	S N		_ ×																	
S &	Exposure			Ne.		Ne		Ne															
	Accessibilit	ty		*		/W		\aleph															
0 P	1 Hour/Wee	-		red		red		red															
h o sur	5 Hours/We			ove		ove		ove		ile.													
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W			rC		rC		ŕĆ		g Ti													
L Z E	20 Hours/W			o pa		o pa		ò þ;		ilin													
	40 Hours/W			All Flooring Removed or Covered W/ New Ceramic		All Flooring Removed or Covered W/ New Ceramic		All Flooring Removed or Covered W/ New Ceramic		Covered W/ New Ceiling Tile.													
	Maintenanc			\em		Sem		Sem		Jew													
ck That		-		ng F		ng F		ng F		V/ N													
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents		orii		orii		orii		γ													=
	Public			Flc		Flc		FIC		vere													
	Assessment	Cates	gory	All	FI	All	FT.	All	FT	Co													
		- 2008	⊃ ^-J	1																			

LEA: Marshall County Schools Asbury Jr. HS 1900 Asbury Rd. Albertville, Al 35950

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patrile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

• Old ceiling tiles through-out were determined to be asbestos containing building material (ACBM) and were removed from the hallway in 2012.

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Old ceiling tiles through-out five classrooms were determined to be asbestos containing building material (ACBM) and remain.
- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala							_			gra	m							
						AH]	ERA	R	eins	pect	tion	For	rm									
Date of P	revious Inspe	ection	- 12-11	1-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	<u> </u>	1-16-	21					
	ne – Marshal									LE				48								
	ame – Asbur		(Now A	sbury	/ HS)					iool :)30								
	Name - Mair										ildin)1								
Address:			ry Rd.								_		Vame	e – D	rew	Patr	ick					
	Albei	tville,	Alabam	a 359	950					Sig	natu	re -	1) (,)	To	tu	1					
This bu	uilding has h	ad soı	me reno	vatio	ns si	nce	1988	•		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio				1021	2B48	BEAI	00	
List all						pı)		lle	-	IIe	50		50	,							
	eous areas	ea		170 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling)	8440 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling			30 sq. 11. 2 x 4 Celling 111e		ou sq. 1t. z x 4 Cemng 111e	2 x 4 Ceiling		1660 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling	•	180 sq. ft. 2 x 4 Ceiling)	2 x 4 Ceiling)	ing	Tile	2 x 4 Ceiling
included		. A	ion	Ceil		ဦ		:	elli	:	eIII	ပိ		Ç		Ceil		Ceil		Ceil		Ceil
	inspection	Homogeneous Area	Description	4				-	1)	-	1)	x 4		x 4		4		4		4 7		x 4 (
that conta		ene	esc	2		ft. 2		,	× 7	;	× 7	ft. 2		ft. 2		2		2		2		2.3
asbestos		gou	D	q. ft	,	sd.	•	4	Ħ.	4	1	sd.		sd.	•	q. ft	•	q. ft		q. ft		q. ft
assumed asbestos.	to contain	Hon		s 0.	Tile	04	Tile		ps S		<u>7</u>	1100 sq. ft. 2	ile	999	Tile	30 s	Tile	640 sq. ft.	Tile	s 00	ile	960 sq. ft. Tile
aspesios.		1	No.		-06		-01	01-		01-		01-		01-	`	°≃ 01-	`		-04	01-		01-02
			NO.																1			
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.
	TSI																					
	Surfacing																					
ne	Miscellaneo			2	X	2	X	2	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	y	X	Σ	K	2	X	Σ	ζ	X
0 3	Assumed A			L																		
Check one	Sampled/Te			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X
J.	Non ACBM	1		**		**	**	**	**	**	**	**		**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
	ACBM Nonfriable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Assessme	ent/Reassessr	nent		Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ
	n Condition?)	1	1	1	V	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	N
10	Deterioration																					
To 5 orst	Physical Da	ımage																				
1 1 Wc	Water Dam																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n			ns.																
S S	Exposure			1		100.																
	Accessibilit	v		1		ıssı																
J ,	1 Hour/Wee			l		Ü																
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We				r 4																	
ngt] pos	10 Hours/W			1		F0																
Leı	20 Hours/W			12.		ept																12.
				20		All Remains Except For 4 Classrooms.																20.
	40 Hours/W			ec.		ns]																ec.
k lat	Maintenanc	e		n D		nai																n D
Check All That Apply	Custodial			d		Ren						p										I p
ALC A		dents		ove								ace										ove
7	Public			Removed In Dec. 2012.		4						Replaced										Removed In Dec. 2012.
	Assessment	Categ	gory	R								R										R

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	s Ma	anas	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
							ERA				_			9									
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	_ 11	1-16-	.21						
	me – Marshal									LE		TCI)48		10							
	Name – Asbur		(Now A	sbury	/ HS)					nool)30									
	Name - Mair										ildin)1									
Address:		Asbui		250)50								Name	<u> – D</u>				,					
	Albei	rtville,	Alabam	a 339	950					Sig	natu	re -	1	nei	7 ر	ati	rik						
This b	uilding has h	ad soı	me renov	vatio	ns si	nce	1988	•		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatic	on No). — 1	AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	:	30 sq. 1t. F100r 111e	1980 sq. ft. Floor Tile Off	White W/ Green Streaks	- E H EL EL	30 sq. n. r 100r 111e	4 5 E	270 sq. 1t. F100F 1116	4 THE	80 sq. 1t. F100F 111ë	# # ELECTION # *	30 sq. 1t. F100r 111e		1300 sq. 11. F100r 111e	- - - -	/ sq. rt. Transite Paneis	E 4	40 sq. 1t. 1 ransite raneis	the Thomasico Domais	10 sy. it. Hansie Faneis
asbestos.		Ноі		Ç	os oc	1980	Whit	C L	os oc	0,000	2017	00	so so	20 00	os oc	7	mei Mei	1	/ sd·	9	40 sq	91) o o
			No.	02-	-06	02	-02	02-	-05	02-	-03	02-	-09	02-	-10	02-	-07	03	-11	03-	-02	03-	06
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																				ı		
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo				Χ		X		Χ	<u>}</u>			ζ	<u>}</u>			<u> </u>		X		ζ	Σ	
Check one	Assumed A Sampled/Te			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X
ecl	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
Assessm	ent/Reassessr	nent																					
Change i	in Condition?	(Y/N))	1	1	1	1	1	1	N	1	ľ	1	N	1	1	1	ı	1	N	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration	on																					
ro orst	Physical Da	amage																					
	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
Н	Exposure															007							
	Accessibilit	-														1g 2							
of re	1 Hour/Wee															urir							
gth osu	5 Hours/We															Дþ							
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W															ove							
	20 Hours/W															These Tiles Were Removed During 2007							
	40 Hours/W															re R							
, at	Maintenanc	e														Wei							
Check XII That Apply	Custodial															les	ions						
Check All That Apply	1	dents														e Ti	vati						
1	Public															hes	Renovations.						
	Assessment	t Categ	gory													T	R						

				Ala					/Iana				gra	m							
D . CF	· · ·		10.11	1 10									.•		1 1 6	21					
	Previous Inspe									te Oi A #	Ren	nspe	etion)48	- 1	l-16	-21					
	me – Marshal Iame – Asbur				, LIC)				nool	#)48)30								
	Name - Main		(NOW A	Sour	y 115)				ildin)1								
Address:		Asbuı	rv Rd.									Namo		rew	Patr	ick					
			Alabam	a 359	950					natu) ren								
This b	uilding has h	ad soı	me reno	vatio	ns si	nce 19	988.		_							AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00	
included previous that conta asbestos assumed	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	9" VFT (Classrooms)	Cream W/ Grey Streaks 7187 sf																
asbestos.		Ξ.		9,,	7 Z																
		No.	02	-01																	
Insp	pection/Rein																				
	TSI																				
	Surfacing																				
<u>e</u>	Miscellaneo		2	X																	
OT	Assumed A		X	X																	
ck																					
he	Non ACBM																				
\mathcal{O}	Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N)																				
	Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N)																				
	Friable Assessment/Reassessment																				
Assessm	ent/Reassessn																				
Change i	n Condition?)]	N			-				1										
5 t	Deterioration																				
To	Physical Da																				
×	Water Dam	_																			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																		
Д, 17	Exposure																				
	Accessibility																				
e e	1 Hour/Wee																				
h c	5 Hours/We	eek																			
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																				
L Ex	20 Hours/W																				
	40 Hours/W																				
	Maintenanc																				
Check All That Apply							-														
Check III Tha Apply	Econter/C+-	donta					-														
L D A	`	uents																			
	Public	<u> </u>																			
	Assessment	Categ	gory																		

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	Ma	anaş	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
						AH	ERA	Re	eins	pect	tion	For	rm										
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	1-16-	21						
	me – Marshal									LE.)48									
	Name – Asbur		(Now A	sbur	y HS)					nool)30									
	Name - Mair	1									ildin)1		_							
Address:		Asbur	ry Rd. Alabam	. 250	50								Name	e – D		7		,					
	Albei	tvine,	Alaballi	a 555	930					Sig	natu	re -		Drei	1	Pat	Lill	/					
This b	uilding has h	ad sor	me reno	vatio	ns si	nce	1988	•		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – <i>I</i>	AIN1	0212	2B48	BEAL	00		
included	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	- 4 .:	sq. it. 1 ransite Faneis	- - - -	220 sq. it. Transite Panels	Long Coston Coston	20 sq. 1t. Transue Faneis	Two Donols	73 sq. 1t. 11ansue Faneis	the Townstee	202 sq. 1t. Transne Paneis	100 ca ft Trancite Danels	it. Hansie Lancis	Lond of the	23 sq. 1t. 11alishe Fahels	th Tuesde Description	330 sq. 1t. Transite Faneis	1200 ca ft Wallboard	. it. wanoond	- Sinks W/ Gray Spray-	on Material (West Wing Classrooms)
	to contain	Homo		ı	n .ps c2	0	.ps 022			# 55 3 L	п -bs с/			100 89	·he oot	# 55 3 C	17. ps C7	25036	.ps occ			4	
			No.	03	-03	03	-01	03-	-07	04-	-15	04-	-14	04-	13	04-	-12	04-	-11	05-	11	06-	-01
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																					Σ	ζ
ne	Miscellaneo				Χ		X		ζ	}	ζ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Х		}	ζ	}	ζ	Σ	(
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X
ecl	Sampled/Te																						
Ch	ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X
	Friable			71	71	71	71	21	21	71		71		21		71		71		71		71	71
Assessm	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
	in Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1
10	Deterioration																						
To :	Physical Da																						
W (Water Dam	age																		5.			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	_										7		7		7		7		200		al	
K	Exposure											200		200		200		200		ox.		igin	
	Accessibilit											gu		gu		gu		gu		ppr		Or	
of e	1 Hour/Wee	k										Juri)uri		Juri		Juri		n A		The	
th (5 Hours/We	ek										ed I		ed I		ed I		ed I		ed i		ii.	
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W	/eek										10V ₍		10V(10V(10V(10V ₁		sted	
ДЩ	20 Hours/W	/eek										Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren		Ren		Lis	
	40 Hours/W	/eek										These Panels Were Removed During 2007		These Panels Were Removed During 2007		These Panels Were Removed During 2007		These Panels Were Removed During 2007		These Panels Were Removed in Approx. 2005		This Material Is Not Listed in The Original	m.
ţ,	Maintenanc	e										We		We		We		We		We		l Is	. Pla
Check All Tha	Custodial											nels	ons.	nels	ons.	ıels	ons.	ıels	ons.	nels		eria	ent
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents										Раг	/atic	Par	/atic	Par	/atic	Par	/atic	Раг		Лаtє	gen
- 4	Public											ese	Renovations.	ese	Renovations.	ese	Renovations.	ese	Renovations.	iese		uis N	Management Plan.
	Assessment	Categ	gory									T	\mathbb{R}_{ϵ}	T	\mathbb{R}	Th	Re	Th	$R\epsilon$	Ţ		T	Ξ

LEA: Marshall County Schools Claysville JHS 140 Claysville School Rd. Guntersville, Al 35976

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patrile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala						anag pect	-			gra	m								
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsneo	rtion	_ 11	-16-2	2.1						
	ne – Marshal									LEA		Itter	_	48		102							
	lame – Claysv				/svil	le Sc	hool)		Sch	ool:	#	7	70									
	Name - Main										ldin)1									
Address:			ille Scho										Name	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabaı	na 35	976					Sign	natu	re -	2	(1.)	Ta	tuis	L						
			1			I		I		Ala	bam	a Ac		-00		o. – A		10212	2B48	BEAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	01-	3020 sq. 1t. Celling 1 ne		602 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	20 cg. ft. Dloctor		240 so ft Ceiling Tile		_	880 Sq. 1t. F100F 1116	eliT roola fi es 005	-	30 sq. ft. Floor Tile			400 sq. 1t. Celling 1 lie		(Downstairs CR) It brn		
		No TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable t/Reassessment Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration				01-	-02	04-	12	05-	15	06-	-11	06-	13	07-	14	08-	-09	09-	16	-	
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI								•														
43	Surfacing	TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable nt/Reassessment Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage						Σ	ζ														
Check one			Σ	ζ		X			X	X	Σ	Χ	X		X		Σ	ζ	Σ	X			
K C			X		X				X		X		X		X		X		X				
ec]							X																
Ch		TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable tt/Reassessment Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure						Λ															
		Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable t/Reassessment Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X			
	Friable	ACBM Nonfriable Friable t/Reassessment																					
		Friable nt/Reassessment																					
Change i		Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration				1	N	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	I	N		N	1	,			
st st																-				2			
To /ors																-							
Sate 1 To 5 is Wors				_												-				1			
Rate 1 5 is W		bratio	n													-				1			
	Accessibilit	***		991.		991.				991.				1.				991.		1			
	1 Hour/Wee		n 19		n 19				n 19		ons		199				n 19						
n of ure				le I		le I				le I		vati		In				le I					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We			Ti		g Ti				g Ti		eno		Tile		L		z Ti		X			
Ler Ex _l	10 Hours/W			: Jing		ling.				iling		1 R(or		ic F		iling		Λ			
	20 Hours/W			Cei		Cei				Cei		199		Flo		ami		Cei		X			
	40 Hours/W			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile In 1991		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile In 1991				Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile In 1991		Removed During 1991 Renovations.		Replaced W/ New Floor Tile In 1991		Replaced W/ Ceramic FT		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile In 1991.		X			
k nat v	Maintenanc	e				N/N				V/N)uri		V/N		N/ (N		X	ed.		
Check All That Apply	Custodial	da4:		Νpα		M p				ν p;		Ιpε		ν b		pa V		M p;		Λ	nov		
All A		uents		lace		lace				lace		1006		lace		lac		lace			Ren		
	Public	C		Rep		Rep				Rep		Ren		Rep		Rep		Rep		_	All Removed.		
	Assessment	Categ	gory	I						I		I		I				I		5	7		

Date of Previous Inspection 12-12-18 Date Of Reinspection 11-16-21					Ala				estos A Re		•	_			gra	m							
LEA Name - Marshall County Schools School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School) School # 70	Data of P	ravious Inspe	action	12 12	1 1 9										otion	. 11	1 16	21					
School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School) School H 70													Ken			<u> </u>	1-10-	.71					
Building Name - Gym						ysvil	le Sc	hool	.)				#										
Contension Con	Building	Name - Gym	l																				
List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were asbestos of were asbestos	Address:											_		Namo	e – D	rew	Patr	ick					
Alabama Accreditation No AIN10212B48EAD0		Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabai	ma 3:	5976)				Sig	natu	re -	1) rein	, 7	rtu	ik					
No. 01-01 01-02 01-03 01-04 01-05 01-06 02-02 02-04 02-07 03-05									_		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio				10212	2B48	BEAL	00	
TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X X X X X X X	homogene included i previous i that conta asbestos o assumed t	in the inspection ined or were	Homogeneous Area	Description	310 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(Concession Stand)	1320 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(Locker Rooms	375 sq. ft. Floor Tile (Front	Restrooms)	130 cz & Electrical	120 sq. 1t. F1001 1116	675 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(Lobby)	1480 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(Court Area)	1345 sq. ft. Transite	Ceiling Tile (Boys & Girls Locker Rooms)	120 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	Tile	70 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	Tile	90 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile
TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X X X X X X X				No.	01-	-01	01	-02	01-	-03	01-	-04	01-	-05	01-	-06	02-	-02	02-	-04	02-	-07	03-01
Surfacing	Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.
Miscellaneous		TSI												l		l		l					
Miscellaneous		Surfacing																					
Nonfriable	ne	Miscellaneo																		ζ		ζ	X
Nonfriable	0 X				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X
Nonfriable	ecl																						
Nonfriable	Ch		1																				
Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Frosure					X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X		X
Change in Condition? (Y/N) Solution Output Output No N																							
Rate 1 To 5 Output Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Activity Activity Deterioration Physical Damage Activity Activity Franciscopic Activity Activity Activity Deterioration Physical Damage Activity Activity Franciscopic Activity Activity Activity																							
Rate 1 To Si	Change in)	1	1	1	N	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N
Fyposure X E E C	t v																						
Fyposure X E E C	To			1.		le.								ile.		g Ti							
Fyposure X E E C	e 1 s W			Foi		r Ti								r T		iling							
Exposure Signature Signatu	Rat 5 is	Activity/Vi	n	ept		100								Floc		Ce							
Accessibility I Hour/Week		Exposure		Exc		yl F		e.		e.				lyı]		2x2							
		Accessibilit		ile		Vin		E		II		Tile.		Vii		ew		نه		نه		ai	
	of G	1 Hour/Wee		or]		12"		00r		00r		or]		12"		Z		Til		Li			
Ceiling T	th c	5 Hours/We		Flo		w J		F		I FI		Flo		ew		M p		ing		ing		ing	
$\frac{60}{60}$ $\frac{60}{50}$ 6	odx	10 Hours/W		nyl		ž		iny		iny		nyl		Z /		ace		Ceil		Geil		Zeil.	
1 1 20 Hours/Week	JЭ	20 Hours/W	/eek		\ \ \		×		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		\ .		' Vi		d W		epl		κ2 (κ2 (\ \tilde{\zeta}
40 Hours/Week 21 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		40 Hours/W	/eek		12,		ered		, 12		, 12		12,		ere		m F		× 2,		× 2,		× 2
Maintenance		Maintenanc	e		[ew		OVC		Vew		Vew		lew		Cov		300		Ne		Ne		Ne
y to A Custodial	ck That				N/N		Or C		N/		W/ I		N/N		Or (er l		M/		M/		M
Check All That That Check All That All That All That All That All That All That Corporate All That All	 Che 11 T App	Faculty/Stu	dents		∫ γ V p;	_	ed (ed \		pa \		νþί		pec		,ock		çeq		ed) Sed
Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Ti Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile. Check All That Exposure Apply Boys Locker Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Ti Covered W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile. Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.			aculty/Students			set.	olac		ver		ver		vere		pla		ys L		plac		plac		plac
Assessment Category SSS SSS SSSS SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS			Cates	gory	S	ŭ	Rel		ပိ		ပိ		ည်		Re		Bo		Re		Re		Re

Date of Previous Inspection 12-12-18					Ala						anag pect				gra	m								
LEA # 048 School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School) School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School) School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School) School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School Rd School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School Rd Schoo	Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	_ 12_17	2_18						Dat	α Of	Pair	1cno	rtion	11	16	21						
School Name - Claysville IHS (Now Claysville School)													KCII	_		- 11	-10-	<u> </u>						
Building Name - Gym						svil	le Sc	hool)				#											
Address:				`																				
Alabama Accreditation No AIN10212B48EAD0		140 (Claysv								Ins	pecto	or's N	Vame	e - D	rew	Patri	ick						
Alabama Accreditation No. — AIN10212B48EADO		Gunt	ersvill	e, Alaba	ma 35	5976					Sig	natu	re -	7).	. 7	01	-:/	1					
No. O3-05 O4-08 O5-06				ı			1		ı		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred:						2B48	BEAL	00		
TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X X X X X X X	homogen included previous that conta asbestos assumed	in the inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	675 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	(Lobby Area)	100 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(Locker Rooms RRs)	2-" Modine" Gas	Ceiling Heaters/ Lining (Court Area)	,													
TSI Surfacing				No.	03-	05	04-	-08	05-	-06														
Surfacing	Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
Miscellaneous		TSI																						
Miscellaneous		Surfacing																						
Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X	ne		ous		Σ	<u> </u>	7	X	Σ	ζ														
Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X	0 1				X		X	X	X	X														
Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X	\(\frac{2}{5}\)																							
Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X	The		Л																					
Separate					37		37	37	37	37														
Assessment					X		X	X	X	X														
Change in Condition? (Y/N)	Aggagam		mont																					
Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Accessibility Admintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Pu)	N	J	N	J	N	J														
Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Total Control of the control of				<u> </u>		1				•														
Exposure																								
Exposure	1 T Wo				1																			
Exposure	ute is v			n	1				lan.															
Accessibility	Rê 5		Jiano						ıt P]															
Thour/Week 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Exposition 40			tv		1				nen															
Trout/week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week			•						iger		\vdash													
S Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week	of are				<u>e</u>				ana															
Variable Custodial Custodial Public Assessment Category All Large Custodial Assessment Category All Large Custodial Assessment Category All Large Custodial Cu	gth				Tij				l M															
1	en 3xp				ling				ina															
40 Hours/Week					Ceil)rig															
Maintenance					×				le C															
Custodial Public Assessment Category Record A Custodial Assessment Category Record A Custodial A Custodia	Ħ		ce		Ne Ne				ı Th															
Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category	Sck Tha	Custodial			*				d in															
Public Public Service	Che 117	Faculty/Stu	dents		sed				iste															
Assessment Category & Z		`			plaα				t Li															
		+	t Cates	gory	Re				Š															

				Alal				estos A Re						gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12_1′	2_18						Dat	α Of	Pair	nena	ction	11	16	21						
	me – Marshal									LE		Ken)48	- 11	-10-	21						
	Vame – Clays				svil	le Sc	hool)			iool :	#		70									
	Name - Lunc							/			lding)3									
Address:			ille Scho	ol Rd									Vame	e - D	rew	Patri	ick						
	Gunt	ersvill	e, Alaba	ma 35	976					Sig	natu	re -	~	7)		P	tui	/					
										Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	, , ,				<u>د</u> ا 10212	2B48	BEAL	00		
included	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2000 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	леа)	2000 sq. ft. Floor Tile	rea)	175 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	(Kitchen Area)	325 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	(Kitchen Area)	30 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	n Area)	50 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	n Area)								
	to contain	Ношс		2000 sc	(Cafe Area)	2000 sc	(Cafe Area)	175 sq.	(Kitche	325 sq	(Kitche	30 sq. f	(Kitche	50 sq. f	(Kitche								
			No.	01-	01	02-	-01	03-	-02	03-	03	03-	-04	03-	05								
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI						l																
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellane	ous		X		Σ	K	Σ	ζ	У	ζ	Σ	ζ	Х									
0	Assumed A	CBM		X		X	X	X		X		X		X									
Check one	Sampled/To																						
The	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM			37		37	37	37		37		V		37									
	Nonfriable Friable			X		X	X	X		X		X		X									
Accecma	Friable ent/Reassessr	nont																					
	n Condition?		1	N	I	1	J	N	J	N	J	N	J	N	I								
	Deterioration						•		•			-	`										
o 5 rst	Physical Da																						
1 T Wo	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n	Ī											ŀ								
R2	Exposure	0140101	· <u>*</u>	1		le.																	
	Accessibili	hv.		1		Ξ																	
				1		00																	
of ure		lour/Week lours/Week		∃ie.		E		ïle.		ïle.		ʻile.		ïle.									
Length of Exposure				L 5g		iny		L g		Z g		I g		Z g									
-en	10 Hours/V			lii		>		ilin		ilin		ilin		ilin									
	20 Hours/V			్రా		12,		Ce		Ce		Ce		Ce									
	40 Hours/V			[ew		ew		[ew		lew		lew		ew									
at .	Maintenand	e				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Z /		N /		Z :									
Check All That Apply	Custodial] ¥		×		4 W		1 W		1 W		1 W									
	Faculty/Stu	dents		cec		rec		Jeor		Jeon		Jeon		ıcec									
	Public			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		_ T							
	Assessmen	•						R		R		R		Ŗ									

				Alaban						_			gra	m								
					AH	ERA	A Re	eins	pect	tion	For	rm										
	Previous Insp										Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal		-		1 0		`			A#)48 70									
	<u>Iame – Clays</u> Name - Scie			Claysvil	le Sc	hool)			ildin			70)4									
Address:			ille Scho	ol Rd									e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
ridaress.				na 35976						natu		· ·	7)				/					
												ل	hei		Pat							
This buil	lding has be	en tota	lly reno	vated.			l		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	O. − A	AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Description	1480 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	: : :	50 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	SO co & Coiling Tile	o sq. 1t. Cennig 1116	080 mm # 7:17	200 sq. 1t. r100r 111e	O on the Elocar Tills	30 sq. 1t. F100F 11fe	50 sa ft Floor Tile	o sq. 1t. 1 1001 1 110	F==0 4110/M # 50 08C	1200 sq. 1t. waiiboaid	L 111-711 - 4 00	120 sq. it. waliboard	20 ca ft Wallboard	20 sy. it. waiiooaiu			
			No.	01-01		-02	01-		02-		02-	•	02-	•	03-	'	03-	,	03-	.03		
			110.																			
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI			'			,															
4)	Surfacing																					
)ne	Miscellane			X		X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	X	(Σ	ζ		X	Σ	ζ		
Check one	Assumed A			X	X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X			
ec	Sampled/T Non ACBN																					
G	ACBM	/1																				
	Nonfriable			X	X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X			
	Friable																					
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	nent																				
Change i	n Condition?			N	1	V	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	7	N	1		
t 5	Deterioration Physical Damage								.:		4:		.:									
To	Physical Damage								Tile		Tile		Tile									
_ ×	Water Damage							or		or,		or										
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vibration		1						Flo		ЫC		Flo									
× 4,	Exposure							nyl		nyl		nyl										
	Accessibility]					Vi		Vi		Vi									
ره کا	1 Hour/Week			1					12"		12"		12"									
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/Week			ile.	ïle.		ïle.		жe		эw		ew									
ngt po:	10 Hours/V			La	Lg		L g		Ž		Ž		Ž									
Le	20 Hours/V			liin	liin		lii		W.		W.		W.									
	40 Hours/V			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.	Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.									
	1			Vew	Jew		Jew		ove		ove		ove									
k nat v	Maintenand	<i>:</i> e					/ N		'r C		'r C		'r C									
Check All That Apply	Custodial	1		M p	M P		d W		0 p		0 p		0 p									
	`	idents		ace	ace		ace		ace		ace		ace									
,	Public			epl	epl		epl		epl		epl		epl									
	Assessmen	t Categ	gory	R	R		R		R		R		R									

Date of Previous Inspection 12-12-18					Ala				stos A Re						gra	m								
LEA Name — Marshall Country Schools School Name - Claysville IRS (Now Claysville School) School Name - Portable Classroom Address: 140 Claysville School Rd. Guntersville, Alabama 5976 Building Name - Portable Classroom Address: 140 Claysville School Rd. Guntersville, Alabama 5976 This building has been removed since 1989. Alabama Accreditation No AIN10212B48EADU	Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspec	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
School Name - Claysville HS (Now Claysville School) School # 70													11011				. 10							
Address:						svil	le Sc	hool)				#											
Signature - District Distri	Building										Bui	lding	g #	(7									
This building has been removed since 1989. Alabama Accreditation No AIN 10212B48EAD0	Address:													Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
Alabama Accreditation No AIN 10212B4SEADO		Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabaı	na 35	5976					Sign	natu	re -).	. 7	01	-:/	/					
None	This b	uilding has b	een re	emoved s	since	198	9.				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred						2B48	EAI	00		
TSI	homogen included previous that conta asbestos assumed	in the inspection ained or were to contain																						
Surfacing	Insp	pection/Rein	specti	•	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
Miscellaneous		TSI																						
Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Sample																								
Nonfriable	ne														-		-							
Nonfriable	0																							
Nonfriable	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\																							
Nonfriable	The		1																					
Friable																								
Assessment																								
Change in Condition? (Y/N)																								
Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Hour/Week Hours/Week																								
Physical Damage Water Damage W	Change i	n Condition?	(Y/N))											1		1							
Exposure	5 st																							
Exposure	Tc/org																							
Exposure	e 1 s W																							
Accessibility	Rat 5 i		bratio	n																				
Hour/Week Hours/Week Hour	, ,	-																						
S Hours/Week S																								
20 Hours/Week	of re																							
20 Hours/Week	tth Sen	5 Hours/We	eek																					
20 Hours/Week	eng	10 Hours/W	/eek																					
Maintenance	JЭ	20 Hours/W	/eek																					
Your Custodial Custodial		40 Hours/W	/eek																					
Your Custodial Custodial	1.	Maintenanc	e																					
Public	ck That																							
Public	The 11 T	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
		`																						
			Cate	orv																				

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	Ma	anag	zem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
								Re						8- **									
Data of P	revious Inspe	oction	12.12) 1Q						Dot	o Of	Doi	2620	ction	11	16	2.1						
	ne – Marshall									LE		Kell		2000 148	- 11	-10-	Z1						
	ame – Claysv				vsvil	le Sc	hool)			ool :	#		70									
	Name - Porta							,			lding)8									
Address:			ille Scho										Vame	e – D									
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabaı	na 35	5976					Sig	natu	re -	4	200	57	ati	il	<i>!</i>					
This bu	uilding has b	een re	emoved s	since	1989	9.				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio					2B48	BEAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection nined																						
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	No.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
Check one	Miscellaneo							1															
0 3	Assumed A Sampled/Te																						
ec]	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable																						
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N))											l									
	Deterioration																						
ro :	Physical Da	ımage																					
W W	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vil	bratio	n																				
Z 11	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	У																					
e e	1 Hour/Wee	ek																					
th c	5 Hours/We	eek																					
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W	/eek																					
J E	20 Hours/W	/eek																					
	40 Hours/W	/eek																					
ţ	Maintenanc	e																					
ck That																							
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
	Public																						
	Assessment	Categ	gory																				

				Ala	ban	ıa A	sbe	stos	Ma	anag	zem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
								Re						8- **									
Date of P	revious Inspe	action	12 12	1 2						Dot	o Of	Dair	2600	ction	11	16	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		Ken		48	- 11	-10-	<u> </u>						
	ame – Claysv				ysvil	le Sc	hool)			ool	#		70									
	Name - Trail	er					,	,			lding)9									
Address:			ille Scho										Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabaı	na 35	5976					Sig	natu	re -	1	rece)	1	tu	il						
This bu	uilding has b	een re	emoved s	since	1989	9.				Ala	bam	a Ac		itatio				0212	2B48	EAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained																						
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	No.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
Check one	Miscellaneo													ı								I	
X C	Assumed A Sampled/Te																						
ec.	Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable																						
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N))																				
	Deterioration																						
ro :	Physical Da	ımage																					
_ ×	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
<u> </u>	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	У																					
of Se	1 Hour/Wee	ek																					
th o	5 Hours/We	eek																					
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W	/eek																					
1 1 1 1	20 Hours/W	/eek																					
	40 Hours/W	/eek																					
t	Maintenanc	e																					
ck Tha	Custodial																						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents																					
- < '	Public																						
	Assessment	Categ	gory																				

Date of Previous Inspection — 12-12-18 LEA Name — Marshall County Schools School Name — Claysville HS (Now Claysville School) Building Name - Trailer Address: 140 Claysville School Rd. Guntersville, Alabama 35976 This building has been removed since 1989. List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing No. TSI Surfacing No. Assumed ACBM ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Accessibility Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week					Ala				stos A Re						gra	m								
LEA # 048	Date of P	revious Inspe	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsneo	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
School Name - Claysville JHS (Now Claysville School) School # 70													Iten				. 10							
Building Name - Trailer Address: I40 Claysville School Rd. Guntersville, Alabama 35976 This building has been removed since 1989. List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Water Damage Water Damage Accessibility Building # 10 Inspector's Name – Drew Patrick Signature - Drew Pa						svil	le Sc	hool)				#											
Guntersville, Alabama 35976 This building has been removed since 1989. List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Exposure Accessibility Signature - Ducu Politic Alabama Accreditation No AIN10212B48EAD0 Signature - Ducu Politic Alabama Accreditation No AIN10212B48EAD0		Name - Trail	er								Bui	lding	g #	1	0									
This building has been removed since 1989. List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Accessibility Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0 Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN102B48EAD0 Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN102B48EAD0 Alaba	Address:										Insp	ecto	or's N	Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
This building has been removed since 1989. Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. Inspection/Reinspection No. TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Physical Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility		Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabai	na 35	5976					Sig	natu	re -	7		L	1	/						
homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspection/Reinspection No. Inspection/Reinspection Ag No. No. Inspection/Reinspection Ag No. Inspection/Reinspection/Reinspection Ag No. Inspection/Reinspection/R	This bu	ilding has b	een re	emoved s	since	198	9.				Ala	bam	a Ac						0212	2B48	BEAI	00		
Inspection/Reinspection	homogene included i previous i that conta asbestos o assumed t	in the inspection ained or were																						
Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Mon ACBM ACBM Monfriable Friable Monfriable Friable Assessment/Reassessment Deterioration Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility Acces	Insp	ection/Rein	specti	II.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
Miscellaneous		TSI																						
Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Sample																								
Nonfriable Friable	ne																							
Nonfriable Friable	0 3																							
Nonfriable Friable	ck																							
Nonfriable Friable	,he		1																					
Friable	\circ																							
Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) Columnty Deterioration Physical Damage Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility																								
Change in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration Image: Condition of the co																								
Deterioration																								
Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility Physical Damage Activity/Vibration Accessibility	Change in	n Condition?	(Y/N))	ļ I				1		ı				1									
Accessibility Accessibility	5 st																							
Accessibility Accessibility	Tc/ors			;																				
Accessibility Accessibility	e 1 s W		_																					
Accessibility	Rat 5 i	-	bratio	n																				
	, ,	-																						
Thour/Week 5 Hours/Week			-																					
= 5 5 Hours/Week	of re																							
1 #5 6	tth osu	5 Hours/We	eek																					
Sign of the control of the contro	eng xpo	10 Hours/W	/eek																					
口 口 20 Hours/Week	J H	20 Hours/W	/eek																					
40 Hours/Week		40 Hours/W	/eek																					
Maintenance	t	Maintenanc	e																					
	ck Thai																							
The second secon		Faculty/Stu	dents																					
Public	A 4																							
Assessment Category			Cates	gorv																				

				Ala				stos A Re						gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Reir	ıspec	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		11011		48		. 10							
	Jame – Claysv				svil	le Sc	hool)		Sch	ool i	#		0									
Building	Name - Porta										lding			3									
Address:			ille Scho							_			Vame	<u> – D</u>	rew	Patri	ck						
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabaı	na 35	976					Sign	natu	re -	`,	2.	. , ,	Pat	1:1	/					
This b	uilding has b	een re	emoved s	since	198	9.				Ala	bam	a Ac	credi). – <i>P</i>			2B48	EAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained																						
Insp	oection/Rein	specti	No.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo																						
0	Assumed A																						
Sc	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable																						
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessn																						
Change i	n Condition?	(Y/N))							-						-							
5 it	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Da																						
6 7 8 8 8 8	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
H	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	ty																					
of Se	1 Hour/Wee	ek																					
th o	5 Hours/We	eek																					
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W	/eek																					
L L L L	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W	/eek																					
	Maintenanc																						
Check All That Apply		-																					
Check II Tha Annly	Faculty/Stu	dents		H																		+	
- A	Public	aciits		\vdash																		\dashv	
		Coto	TOTT																				
	Assessment	Cates	gory																				

LEA: Marshall County Schools Douglas Elementary School Hwy. 75 Douglas, Al 35964

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: Drew Patrick

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala		na A AHl								gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-11	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nene	ction	1	1-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		KCI	_)48	<u> </u>	1-10-	<u> </u>						
	lame – Dougl		_		ol						iool :	#		90									
	Name - Mair										ldin)1									
Address:										Ins	pecto	or's l	Nam	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
	Doug	las, A	labama 3	35964	ļ					Sig	natu	re -	7)	1	tu	./						
		ı	_							Ala	ıbam	a Ac		itatio		0. – P	W AIN1	0212	2B48	BEAI	00		
included		otion	E	oyu sq. it. Celimg i ile	E E	490 sq. 1t. Celling 111e	T:10	100 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	ing Tilo	230 sq. 1t. Celling 1 ne	~ I: E	130 sq. 1t. Celling 1 lie	E	500 sq. it. Celling 1 lie	1;ng T:10	2000 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	÷ I: E	30 sq. rt. Ceiling 111e	Ilboard		lboard		
that conta	omogeneous areas cluded in the evious inspection at contained bestos or were sumed to contain hestos					1	ıı. ceii	1:20 5	ıı. Cell	1:0J #	II. Cell	1:20	II. Cell	4	. 11. Cei	4	. II. CEI	4	II. Cell	. ft. Wa		ft. Wall	
						00	490 sq.	160 23	100 sq.	05050	.ps oc2	150 23	150 sq.	000	ps ouci	0000	your sq	160	150 sq.	4500 sq. ft. Wallboard	Ceiling	800 sq. ft. Wallboard	Ceiling
	estos. \square No.				-01	01-	-02	01-	-03	01-	04	01-	-05	01-	-06	01-	07	01-	-08	02-	-09	02-	10
Insp	No. Inspection/Reinspection				Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Surfacing				Κ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ.	Σ	ζ		X	Σ	Ι		X	Σ		Σ	
0 3	Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM					X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X
SC	Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM																						
J.	Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X				
	Nonfriable Friable				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable ssment/Reassessment				Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ
Assessme	ssment/Reassessment age in Condition? (Y/N)																						
					1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration																						
To 5	Physical Da	amage																					
1.1 Wc	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n																				
S &	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	y																					
of e	1 Hour/Wee	ek																	1				
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek			M		M		M		M		Z		7		M		×				
ngi	10 Hours/W				$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$		$\mathbb{C}\mathbf{B}$				
Le Ex	20 Hours/W				A		A		A		A		A		AC		A		AC				
	40 Hours/W				Non ACBM		Non ACBM		Non ACBM		Non ACBM		Non ACBM		Non ACBM		Non ACBM		Non ACBM				
	Maintenanc																		1				
ck hat lv		-			guo		ong		ong		guo		guo		guo		ong		ong				
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents			str		str		str		str		str		str		str		str				
- A	Public	301113			Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"				
	Assessment	Cates	gorv		¥ 3		W ,		W ,		٧ "		٧ ,,		¥ 3		w ,		V 33				
<u> </u>	1 1000001110110	Carce	5011	<u> </u>										<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>			

				Ala						anaş	-			gra	m								
					-	AH]	ERA	A Re	eins	pect	ion	For	m										
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	- 12-11	1-18						Dat	e Of	Reir	ispec	ction	- 11	-16-	21						
LEA Nar	me – Marshal	ll Cour	nty Scho	ols						LE	A #		0	48									
	Name – Doug			Scho	ool						ool:			90									
	Name - Maii		ling								ldin)1									
Address:			1.1	2506	4								Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	<u>ck</u>						
	Doug	gias, A	labama 3	03904	+					Sig	natu	re -	1	les)	Ta	tu	ik						
		Т	ı					ı		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – <i>F</i>	AIN1	10212	2B48	BEAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description		75 sq. ft. Plaster	Sinks W/ Spray-on	Material (Throughout)	Fire doors (Thru Out	Classrooms)														
45005005.			No.		-11		-02	05-															
			NO.														_		_		_		
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	woN	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																					<u></u>	
4)	Surfacing			2	X	2	X															<u></u>	
) Jue	Miscellane							<u> </u>				ı				-							
k (Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X														
Check one	Non ACBN																						
5	ACBM	V1																					
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X														
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessi	ment																					
Change i	n Condition?)	1	N	1	1	N	1													<u> </u>	
5 t	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Da																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam					n.		n.															
Rate 5 is	Activity/Vi	ibratio	n			Pla		Pla															
<u> </u>	Exposure					ent		ent															
	Accessibili	ty				eme		eme															
of e	1 Hour/We	ek				nag		nag															
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W				Maı		Maı																
mg spo	10 Hours/V					lal		ıal															
L Z &	20 Hours/V					igir		igir															
	40 Hours/V					Or		Or															=
	Maintenand					Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.															-
Sk hat lv						ii.		in,															=
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	idante				ted		ted															
L C A	`	iuciils				Lis		Lis															
	Public	. C :				Yot		Vot															
	Assessmen	t Categ	gory			_																	

				Alaban						_			gra	m								
					AHI	ERA	Re	eins	pect	tion	Foi	rm										
Date of P	Previous Insp	ection	- 12-11	-18					Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	-16-	21						
	me – Marshal		_							A #)48									
	Name – Doug									iool :			90									
Address:	Name - Clas Hwy		Building	5						lding)2 e – D		Dota	i ale						
Address:	•		labama 3	5964						natu		vamo	2 – D	iew /	7 <i>i</i>	ICK /						
	Doug	, rus, r i	iuouina c	3701					515	natu		V	en)	Ta	tu	ik						
This bui	lding was re	novate	d in the	2000's.	I				Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	O. − A	AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAD	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Description	2000 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	Cliff weiling 4 2000	200 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne	oliT sailiso # so 041	100 sq. 1t. Cening 1110	*IEE **********************************	230 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	25 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	Tile	aliTanilia) # ps 0081	1000 34: 1t. Coming 1 inc	18U° 13 + 0081	1000 Sq. 1t. F1001 1116		150 sq. rt. Transite Panels					
			No.	01-02	01-	-04	01-	05	01-	-06	02-	-03	03-	01	04-	-01	05	-02				
Insp	pection/Rein	on	Prev.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI			<u> </u>																		
	Surfacing																					
ne	Miscellane	ous		X	Σ	ζ	Σ	<u> </u>	Σ	ζ	Σ		Х	(Σ			X				
Check one	Assumed A			X	X		X		X		X	X	X		X	X	X	X				
ec]	Sampled/To																					
Ch	Non ACBN ACBM																				-	
	Nonfriable		X	X		X		X		X	X	X		X	X	X	X					
	Friable			11	- 1		71				7.	- 11	- 1 1		71	71	71					
Assessme	ent/Reassessi																					
Change i	n Condition?		N	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	V					
ν t	Deterioration																					
To	Physical Da																					
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam														76							
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bration	1												ion							
, ,	Exposure														vat							
	-	Accessibility													eno							
of ire	1 Hour/Week			ns.	ns.		ns.		ns.				ns.		g R							
gth	5 Hours/W		tio	ıtio		ıtio		ıtio				ıtio		rinş								
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V			10 V2	0.03		0 V 2		0 V 8				0.03		Du							
	20 Hours/V			Ren	Ren		Ren		Ren				Ren		red							
	40 Hours/V			l gu	ng J		ng J		ng J				ng J		vel							
	Maintenand	ce		uri.	uri		uri		uri				uri		ر ر							
Check All That Apply	Custodial			d b	d D		d D		d D				d D		d or							
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	idents		ace	ace		ace		ace				ace		ace							
<u> </u>	Public			Replaced During Renovations.	Replaced During Renovations.		Replaced During Renovations.		Replaced During Renovations.				Replaced During Renovations.		Replaced or Covered During Renovations.							
	Assessmen	t Categ	gory	X	R		R		R				R		R							

				Ala	ban	na A	Sbe	estos	M	anaș	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
							ERA			•	_												
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12_11	_18						Dat	ta Of	Pai	nena	ction	11	-16-2	71						
	me – Marshal									LE		KCI)48	- 11	-10-2	<u> </u>						
	Name – Dougl				ol						nool :	#		90									
	Name – Lun										ildin		()3									
Address:	Hwy	. 75								Ins	pecto	or's l	Nam	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
			labama 3							Sig	natu	re -	7)	1	ρ ₄ .	/						
	ilding was re		ed in the	199	1 wi	th th	ie rei	mova	al	A 1	1		<u> </u>	ee)	/a	w	M DII	0010	ND 40	EAF			
of most s	suspect ACB	IVI.	1	1				ı		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	crea	ıtatıc	n No	o. – A	IINI	0212	2B48	EAL	<i>)</i> ()		
List all								స్ట						ודו									
	neous areas	Homogeneous Area					5	100 sq. ft. Transite ceiling		,	บ			(SE									
included		lon				30a	te c		Ē	=	-	1116	ing	vs)									
	inspection	ipti		ster		<u></u>	isu			500		Ö	ulki	dov									
that cont		Description	ž	230 sq. n. Plaster	;	1000 sq. tt. Wallboard	Trä		<u></u>	2430 sq. 1t. r 100r 111e	Ē	210 sq. ft. Floor 111e	Window Caulking	exterior windows)									
asbestos		Ď	٥	≓ <u>-</u> -		Ģ	i. ft.		,	- -	j.	<u>-</u>	ΜO	or 1									
	to contain			os o	8	3	os o	<u>e</u>	2	2		O SC	ind	teri									
asbestos.		田		,	C7	,	2	10	Tile	5	4	5	71	≽	ex								
			No.	01		02	-02	03-	-02	04-	-03	05	-03	0	6							1	
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo	ous			K		X	Σ	<u> </u>	Σ	ζ		X	Σ	ζ								
Check one	Assumed A	CBM		X		X		X		X	X	X	X		X								
SC.	Sampled/Te																						
] The	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM			37		*7		37		**	37	37	77		37								
	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X	X	X	X		X								
Accecem	Friable ent/Reassessr																						
	n Condition?)	1	1	יו	N .	N	J	N	J	1	J	7	7									
_	Deterioration	<u> </u>	1	1	1			1		`	1	•											
To 5 orst	Physical Da																						
>																							
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	-	Water Damage Activity/Vibration								ng		gu											
Rå	Exposure	••)uri)uri												
	Accessibilit								et I		et I												
	1 Hour/We								arp		arp												
of are									ıl C		ıl C												
gth	5 Hours/We									rciɛ		rcia											
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W									ıme		ume											
	20 Hours/W									Jom		Jom											
	40 Hours/W									Covered W/ New Commercial Carpet During		Covered W/ New Commercial Carpet During											
, #.	Maintenanc	e								Ne		Ne											
Check All That Apply	Custodial									W/	Renovations.	W/	Renovations.										
Ch.	Faculty/Stu	dents								pa.	vati	pa.	vati										
- 4	Public									ver	,nor	ver	nov										
	Assessment	Categ	gory							ပိ	Re	ပိ	Re										

LEA: Marshall County Schools Douglas High School 225 Eagle Dr. Douglas, Al 35964

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patuile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	Ma	anas	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
							ERA							8 - ··									
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	1-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE.		1101)48		10							
	Iame – Dougl		gh Schoo	1							ool:			100									
	Name - Mair										ldin)1									
Address:		Eagle I		506/	1								Name	<u>e – D</u>	0	7							
	Doug	ias, A	labama 3	3904	ŀ					Sig	natu	re -	1	rece	, 7	ati	ik						
This bu	uilding has h	ad soı	me reno	vatio	ns si	nce :	1988	•		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No	o. – <i>i</i>	AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that conta	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	6825 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(Hlalls/clasrroms? Orange)		490 sq. 1t. F100r 111e	2550 sq. ft. Floor Tile	(library, asst. princ. office? Now It gray/black)	290 sq. ft. Floor Tile (ramp	or breezeway entrance?)	2850 sq. ft. Floor Tile I(lab	and end classroom?)	384 sq. ft. Floor Tile	office?)		100 sq. 1t. F100F 1.11e		0823 sq. 11. Cening 111e	E	490 sq. 1t. Cening 1ne	2550 ca ft Cailing Tila	it. Ceimig rue
asbestos assumed asbestos.	or were to contain	Homog	Q	6825 sq.	(Hlalls/cl	9	490 sq. п	2550 sq.	(library, a Now lt gr	390 sq. ft	or breeze	2850 sq.	and end c	384 sq. ft	(Library office?)	9 == 001	100 sq. 11	3007	.ps <i>c</i> 280	2 001	490 sq. II	D3 055C	he occz
			No.	01	-01	01-	-02	01-	-03	01-	-04	01-	-05	01-	-06	01	-08	02-	-01	02-	-02	02-	03
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo				X		Χ		ζ	Σ		Σ		Σ			ζ		X	Σ	ζ	Х	ζ
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X
ecl	Sampled/Te Non ACBM																		X		X		X
Ch	ACBM	1																	Λ		Λ		Λ
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable			11	7.	7.	2.			71	71			71	71	- 1 1		7.			7.	7.	
Assessme	ent/Reassessn																						
Change i	n Condition?)	1	1	ľ	1	N	1	N	1	ľ	1	N	1	ľ	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	
	Deterioration																						
ľo : orst	Physical Da	amage																					
	Water Dam	age																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n													cen							
Д, 17	Exposure															Re							
	Accessibilit	y														ing							
of re	1 Hour/Wee)ur							
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek														ed I							
eng 'xpc	10 Hours/W	/eek														10V(
L H	20 Hours/W	/eek														\en							
	40 Hours/W	/eek														These Tiles Were Removed During Recent							
ıt .	Maintenanc	e														We	·						
Check VII That Apply	Custodial															les	ion						
Check All That Apply		dents														E Ti	vat						
7	Public															hese	Renovations.						
	Assessment	Categ	gory													Ξ	~						_

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	s Ma	anaş	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
					1	AH]	ERA	Re	eins	pect	tion	Fo	rm										
Date of I	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	1-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	-11	l-16-	21						
	me – Marshal										A #)48									
School N	Name – Dougl	as Hig	gh Schoo	1							nool		1	100									
	Name - Mair										ildin)1									
Address:		Eagle l											Nam	e – <u>C</u>	rew	Patri	ick						
	Doug	las, A	labama 3	35964	ļ					Sig	natu	re -	1)	To	tu	1						
This b	uilding has h	ad so	me reno	vatio	ns si	nce :	1988	•		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio				021	2B48	BEAI	00		
List all																							
	neous areas	ea			11e	-	111e		iie		120 sq. it. Celinig 1 lie	-	21 60 sq. rr. Cening 1 ne	,	e	.,	e e		11e			1:10	1300 sq. 1t. Celling 1 lie
	ncluded in the oriental network of the previous inspection hat contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No.												E G	Ē	11	E	žů T	E	pio _	,	ľ		as E
	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06												je je		/U sq. It. Celling The	: !	010 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne	:	350 sq. rt. Cening 1 ne	1	ı 30 sq. n. Piaster	7	E C
	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06												≓		Cel	Č	ز ن	(<u>ٽ</u>	2	. PI	#) -
	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06												sď.	4	. п.	4	Ξ '	٠	д. П	7	q. п	5	<u>Ş</u>
	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06												9		J sq	9	201	(s 0 s	Š	3 U S	20	3
asocsios.	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06																						
	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06												-08	02-		02-		02		03-		04-	
Insţ	No. 02-04 02-05 02-06											Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	No.																						
4.	No.																						
ne	TSI												X		ζ	Σ	ζ		X		X	Σ	
0 3	TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X											X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X
<u>5</u>	TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X X X X X X X										X		X		X		X		X				
Į.	Surfacing										X		X		X		X		X				
			Y	Y	Y	Y	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
				71	71	21	21	21	21	21	21	21	21	21	71	71	71	71	21	21	71	21	71
Assessm																							
		1	N N	N	J	N	J	N	J	Ŋ	1	N	J	N	J	1	1	N	J	N	J		
					Ì			_		-	Ì	_							Ì				
o 5 rst	Physical Da			1																			
1 T Wo	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n																				
R. S	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	v																					
٠, ب	1 Hour/Wee	•																					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We			+																			
ngti	10 Hours/W																						
Leı	20 Hours/W			1																			
	40 Hours/W																						
	Maintenanc																						
Check All That		C																					
Check II Tha Annly	Custodial	1																					
	1	aents		1																			
	Public																						
	Assessment	Categ	gory																				

	Alabama Asbestos Man AHERA Reinspe														m											
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	-16-2	21									
	ne – Marshal									LE.	A #		_	48												
	lame – Dougl		gh Schoo	1							iool i			.00												
Address:	Name - Main	i Eagle l	Drivo								lding			01 e – D	row	Dotri	olz									
Address.			labama 3	5964	1						natu		Vallie	<u>1 – D</u>	1ew	7,	<u> </u>									
		,=, = =											Vh	ew)	Pa		k									
													Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0													
included previous that conta asbestos assumed	inspection ained or were to contain	Description	0 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	140 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling Tile		(Through-out)	Sheetrock Ceiling	Sheetrock Ceiling (Downstairs Storage		87 sq. ft. Sheet Vinyl Floor (Teacher Workmom Closet &		Cove Base Mastic Thru Out Halls and CRs														
asbestos.	homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No.						<u>-01</u>	57 07-		∞ 08-		ٽ 09-														
	, ,														>		>		>	7.	>		>			
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection						Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now			
	TSI													•												
	Surfacing											X														
Check one	Miscellaneo			X	X V	X	X	y	X	X	ζ	$\frac{\Sigma}{X}$	X	1		ı						1				
K C	Assumed A Sampled/Te			Λ	X	Λ	Λ	X	Λ	Λ	X	Λ	Λ													
ec	Non ACBM										X															
<u>ප</u>	ACBM																									
	Nonfriable	e		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X													
	Friable																									
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																								
	n Condition?)	l	1	N	V	N		Y		N														
r v	Deterioration																									
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																									
e 1	Water Dam					n.		n.		n.		n.														
Rate 1 '5 is W	Activity/Vi	bratio	n			Pla		Pla		Pla		Pla														
, ,	Exposure					ent		ent		ent		ent														
	Accessibilit	•				gen		gen		gen		gen														
of	Jo et a Hour/Week					ana		ana		ana		ana														
gth	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week					I M		I M		I M		I														
en en	10 Hours/W					jina		jina		jina		jina														
	20 Hours/W)rig		Orig		Orig)rig														
	40 Hours/W					Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.		he (he (
at ~	Maintenanc	e				n T		n T		n T		n T														
lect Th	Custodial					ed i		ed i		ed i		ed i														
	Faculty/Students		iste		List		List		List		List															
<u> </u>	Public					lot l		lot l		Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.		Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.														
	Assessment	gory			ZZ				Z		Z															

		ent For		gra	m																				
Date of Previous Inspection – 12-11-18												Rei	ispe	ction	- 11	-16-2	21								
LEA Name – Marshall County Schools														48											
	School Name – Douglas High School												1	00											
Building	Building Name - Gym)2											
Address:	Address: 225 Eagle Drive Douglas Alabama 35964												Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck								
	Douglas, Alabama 35964												7	(1.)	1	1:	1								
												Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0													
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Description	4 40 4 40 41	1440 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		310 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		210 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		504 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		1440 sq. ft. Floor Tile		210 sq. ft. Floor Tile			600 se es es es es	300 sq. 1t. F100t THE	875 cg ft Bloor Tile	97.5 sq. 1t. 13001 1116	70 ca ft Wallboard	/0 Sq. 1t. Waiiboard			
			No.	01-	-02	01	-03	01-	-04	01-07		02-02		02-04		02-06		02-	-07	02-	-08	03-	-02		
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection					Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.		Prev.	Now		
	TSI																								
	Surfacing																								
o	Miscellaneo	ous		y	ζ	,	X	Σ	ζ	Х		У	ζ	Σ	ζ	X		Σ	ζ	Х	(У	ζ		
Check one		sumed ACBM		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X		
· 중	Sampled/Te	ested																							
)ec	Non ACBM	1																							
ロ	ACBM																								
	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X		
	Friable																								
Assessme	ent/Reassessr	nent																							
	Change in Condition? (Y/N)			N	1	1	1	N	1	N		N		N		N		N	1	Y	7	N	1		
o st	Deterioration																								
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da		:	_																pəɔ					
s w	Water Dam																			pla					
Ra 5 i	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	ile.		ile.		ile.		ïle.										Re					
	Exposure Accessibility			T g		Z g		Ls		Z g		*		W		7	≽			pu					
e e			 Jing		lling		lling		llin		Ne		Ne		000	Š	,,,		d a						
h o sur	Thours/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week		Cei		Cei		Cei		Cei		M		/M		dw	⋛	lats		V00						
ngt po:	10 Hours/W			x 2		x 2		x 2		x 2		eq .		ed .		Iar	eq	r N		rdv					
Le	20 Hours/W			w 2		w 2		w 2		w 2		lac		lac		V/ I	lac	ope		Ha	Τ.				
	40 Hours/Week	Ne		Ne		Ne		Ne		Rep		Rep		ρ	Kep	Rul		/M	VF						
	Maintenanc			/W		W/		W/		W/)r I)r I		ere)r_	w/]		pa \	2".	ind			
heck All Fhat	Custodial			eq		eq		eq		ed ,		ğ		g (0,) g	ed		ver	w 1.	t F			
Ç	Custodial Faculty/Students Public			lac		lac		lac		lac		ere		ere		1e (/ere	lac		Co	Nev	\mathbf{z}			
		Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.		Covered Or Replaced W/ New		Covered Or Replaced W/ New		Some Covered W/ Hardwood	Covered Or Replaced W/ New	Replaced w/ Rubber Mats.		All Covered W/ Hardwood and Replaced	W/ New 12" VFT	Did Not Find.					
	Assessment Category																								

	Alabama Asbestos Manaş AHERA Reinspect														m								
Date of F	Date of Previous Inspection – 12-11-18												ispec	ction	- 11	-16-2	21						
LEA Nar	LEA Name – Marshall County Schools											#	_	48									
	chool Name – Douglas High School Building Name - Gym													.00									
	Address: 225 Eagle Drive													$\frac{2}{2}$	rom	Dotri	ols.						
Address.	Douglas, Alabama 35964												Vaine	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	7 ,	/ /						
	,												La	ew	Ta	tui	le						
													credi	itatio	n No). – A	AIN1	.0212	2B48	EAL	00		
List all	ist all																						
	neous areas	Homogeneous Area	п	ard				Gas Ceiling Heaters	3														
included		ns /	Description		lboar		ter	H,	4		•												
that conta	inspection ained	neo	scri	630 sq. ft. Wallboard		2	Plas	line	Ĩ	300	001												
asbestos		oge	De	ć	ft. V		Ħ	ي ع	3	7	n-5.												
assumed	to contain		١,	sq. 1		500 sq. rr. Plaster	Š	Š	– Fire-doors														
asbestos.	asbestos.						Š	4		_													
	No.					04-		05-	04	06-	04												
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection					Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing					Σ	X																
Check one	Miscellaneous				X	37	17	X		<u> </u>													
X 0	Assumed ACBM			X		X	X	X		X	X												
ecl	Sampled/Tested Non ACBM																						
Ch	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X		X	X	X		X	X												
	Friable																						
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
Change i	n Condition?	(Y/N))	1	1	1	1	Y	7	N	1												
5 t	Deterioration	n																					
To	Physical Da																						
1 🖠	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vil	bratio	n																				
<u> </u>	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																						
of re	1 Hour/Wee			us																			
gth osu	John Signature of the second o			tio																			
eng	10 Hours/W			OVa																			
	20 Hours/W			Ren																			
	40 Hours/Week	l gu																					
] # .	Maintenanc	e		uri		d		=															
Check All That Apply	Custodial			d D		Fin		vec															
Ch	`	dents)ve		Vot		3m0															
T T	Public			Removed During Renovations		Did Not Find.		All removed.															
	Assessment Category					D		Al															

	Alabama Asbestos Management Program AHERA Reinspection Form																								
Date of F	Date of Previous Inspection – 12-11-18													ction	_ 11	-16-	21								
	me – Marshal										A #	IXCII)48	11	. 10									
	School Name – Douglas High School													100											
Building	Building Name - Field House)3											
Address:		pecto natu		Vamo	e – D	rew	Patri	ck																	
	Douglas, Alabama 35964												7	es)	L	tui	:/								
												Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0													
List all homogen included previous that conta asbestos assumed asbestos.	120 ca ft Ceiling Tile	140 sq. 1t. Cening 1 iic																							
			No.	01-	01																				
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		
	TSI						l											I							
	Surfacing																								
<u>e</u>	Miscellane	ous		X	(
OT	Assumed A																								
ck S	Sampled/Te	Sampled/Tested																							
Check one	Non ACBM	1		X																					
D D	ACBM																								
	Nonfriable			X																					
	Friable																								
Assessm	ent/Reassessr	nent																							
Change i	n Condition?	(Y/N))	N	Ţ																				
5 t	Deterioration																								
To	Physical Da			S S																					
<u>1</u> ≥	Water Dam	age		estc																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	non-asbestos																					
Z 1,	Exposure			-uc																					
	Accessibilit	ty																							
u u	1 Hour/We	ek		19																					
h o sur	thours/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week																								
ngt	10 Hours/W			mst																					
Le	20 Hours/W			Armstrong"																					
40 Hours/Week			3																						
				Determined to be "																					
k nat v	Maintenance Custodial			d tc																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial Faculty/Students			ine	iile.																				
	` <u> </u>	ı.	ceiling tile.																						
	Public			 Jete	eili																				
	Assessment	t Categ	gory	T	၁																				

	Alabama Asbestos Mana AHERA Reinspect														m										
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-11	-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nene	ction	11	1-16-	.21								
	me – Marshal								Date Of Reinspection – 11-16-21 LEA # 048																
	lame – Dougl		_								iool :	#		100											
	Name - Voca									Bui	ldin	g #	()4											
Address:		Eagle 1											Namo	e – D	rew	Patr	ick								
	Doug	las, A	Jabama 3	5964	1					Signature - Drew Patrick															
						ı				Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0															
List all homogen included previous that conta asbestos assumed asbestos.	Description	: : :	120 sq. ft. Ceiling 1 ile	: : :	25 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		100 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		540 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile (Agri-Business Classroom)		120 sq. ft. Sheet Flooring		Flooring	540 sq. ft. Sheet	Flooring (Agri-Business	700 sq. ft. Sheet	Flooring	5- Sinks W/ White	Spray-on Material	Reznor Gas Ceiling Heater	Lining (Ag. Shop)				
	No.					01	-02	01-	-03	01-	-04	02-	-01	02-	-03	02	-04	03	-05	04-	-05	05-	06		
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection					Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		
	TSI												l		l		l					Χ	ζ		
	Surfacing																			Σ	ζ				
ē	Miscellaneo		2	X	2	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	K	y	K	Y	K	2	X		_					
Check one	Assumed A		X		X		X		X	X	X		X		X		X	X	X	X		X			
ck	Sampled/Te											X		X		X									
he	Non ACBM	1													X		X		X						
D)	ACBM Nonfriable																								
			X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X		X			
	Friable																								
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																							
Change i	n Condition?	(Y/N))	1	V	1	1	N	1	N	1		ľ	,	Y	,	Y	l	N	N	1	Y	7		
5 t	Deterioration																								
To 5 orst	Physical Da		;																						
_	Water Dam	age																E		-:					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n															atte		Plaı					
<u> </u>	Exposure																	k P		int.					
	Accessibilit	y								٠.			ır		ır			ock		eme					
e e	1 Hour/Wee	ek								Tile			-10c		Joc	ığ.		n R		nag(
th c	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week				ion		ion		ion	ng '			yl I		yl I	orir		[M 0.		Mar					
ing1	10 Hours/W				vati		vati		vati	eili			Vin		Vin	Flo		Br		ıal I			\neg		
Le Ex	20 Hours/W				no.		'no.		mo'	2 C			et ,		et ,	lyt		ght)	igin					
	40 Hours/W				Re		Re		Re	. 2x			She		She	Vir		Li		Ori					
					Replaced During Renovation		Replaced During Renovation		ing	Jew			Covered W/ New Sheet Vinyl Floor		ew	ew		Jew		Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.					
k hat v	Maintenance Custodial			Our		Our		Replaced During Renovation	\ \ \	ž \		\ \ \ \ \ \ \		/ N	Covered W/ New Sheet Vinyl Floor Covered W/ New Vinyl Flooring.		Covered W/ New Light Brown Rock Pattern Sheet Vinyl		in						
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	donta			ed]		ed]		ed 1	γþχ			d W		d W	d W		d V	/iny	ted					
A C	Public	uents			lac		lac		lac	/ere			ere		ere	ere		ere	Sheet Vinyl	Lis					
				Rep		Rep		Rep	Covered W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.			Cov		Cov	Cov		Cov	She	Not						
	Assessment Category						_])			9 1	~					

LEA: Marshall County Schools Grassy Jr. High School 2233 Shoal Creek Rd. Arab, Al 35016

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patuile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala	ban	ıa A	sbe	stos	M	anag	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
										pect				0									
Date of I	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	1-16-	21						
	me – Marshal									LE			_	48		- 10							
	Name – Grassy			indle	e M	t. Ele	em.)				ool :			20									
	Name - Mair										lding)1									
Address:			Creek R ama 350										Name	e – D	-		10						
	Alau,	Alau	aiiia 330.	10						Sig	natu	re -	Dr	ew	Ta	tu	ik						
This b	ouilding has h	ad so	me renov	vatio	ns si	nce :	1992	•		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No	o. – <i>I</i>	AIN1	.0212	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that cont asbestos	s inspection tained or were I to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	Ē	12,200 sq. 11. F100r 111e	100 S 100 S 100 S	/30 sq. ft. Floor 111e	35/ so ft Floor Tile	324 aq. 11. 11001 1110	1700 sq. ft. Eloct Tile	1700 sq. 11. 1 1001 1110	1500 5 4 E E	1300 sq. 1t. F100F 111e	2000 4 5 000	300 sq. 1t. r1001 11te	1350 4 5 03C1	1230 sq. 11. F1001 111e	- Life 15 020	360 sq. 11. F100F 111e	2350 sq. ft. Plastered	Wallboard	288 sq. ft. Plastered	Wallboard
			No.	01	-01	01-	-02	01-	03	01-	04	01-	-05	01-	-06	01-	-07	01-	-08	02-	-01	02-	-08
Insţ	pection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI					•							u										
	Surfacing																		Σ	ζ	Х	ζ	
ne	Miscellaneo			X		X	Σ	ζ	Χ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ		Σ	ζ	Σ	X			ı		
Check one	Assumed A		X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	
sc.	Sampled/Te																						
Ę,	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	
	Friable		71	<i>A</i>	71	Λ	Λ		11		71		Λ	11	71		71		1	71	1	Λ	
Assessm	nent/Reassessn																						
	in Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	
10	Deterioration																						
ro :	Physical Da	ımage			_																		
×	Water Dam	age			VFT																		
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	et.																			
Δ, ,,	Exposure		arg	7 12																			
	Accessibilit		al (Zev																			
of e	1 Hour/Wee		erci	[/W			1001																
th o	5 Hours/We		mm	ed 1			e Fl)Or.		oor.				oor.		oor.						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W		Co	olac			inat		, FIC		, FIC				, FIG		, FI	Ġ.	alls				
Ъ́Ш	20 Hours/W	/eek		ew	Reg			,am		/CT		/CT				/CT		/CT	pete	1 W			
	40 Hours/W	/eek			pun			w L				^				^		W V	Carj	s al			
ب	Maintenanc	e] d ₩	ed a			Ne		Ne		Ne				Ne		Ne	Is (ver			L
Check II Tha	Custodial			/ere	nov			/M		/W		W				M		/W	۱rea	CC			L
Check All That	Faculty/Stu	dents		Co	Rer			ced		ced		ced				ced		ced	se A	rock			L
	Public			Most Covered W/ New Commercial Carpet.	Most Removed and Replaced W/New 12"			Replaced W/ New Laminate Floor.		Replaced W/ New VCT Floor.		Replaced W/ New VCT Floor.				Replaced W/ New VCT Floor.		pla	Storage Area Is Carpeted.	Sheetrock Covers all Walls.			
	Assessment	gory	M	Σ			Re		Re		Rŧ				Re		Re	St	SI				

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	stos	Ma	anag	em	ent	Pro	gra	m								
								Re						9 - ····									
Date of I	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Reir	isnec	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
	me – Marshal									LEA		Itti	_	48	- 11	10.							
	Name – Grassy				e M	t. Ele	em.)				ool ŧ	#		20									
	Name - Mair										lding			1									
Address:			Creek R										lame	<u> – D</u>		7	5.00						
	Arab,	, Alaba	ama 350	16						Sign	natuı	re -	2	(1.)	Ta	tui	le						
This b	uilding has h	ad soı	me renov	vatio	ns si	nce :	1992	•		Ala	bam	a Ac	credi	tatio				.0212	2B48	EAI	00		
included previous that cont asbestos	inspection rained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description		3/0 sq. it. sneet riooring																		
			No.	03-			-04																
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI									•				•		•							
	Surfacing					Σ	K																
ne	Miscellaneo			Σ	ζ		l							- 1		-						1	
0 3	Assumed A			V		X	X																
Check one	Sampled/Te			X	X																		
þ	ACBM	1		Λ	Λ																		
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X																
	Friable			1	71	1	71																
Assessm	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
	in Condition?)	N	J	1	<u> </u>																
	Deterioration		·		•		`																
To 5 orst	Physical Da	ımage																					
1 J W	Water Dam	age		sets																			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	Clos																			
\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Exposure			ce (nt F																	
	Accessibilit	ty		nan		eme																	
e e	1 Hour/Wee	ek		inte		nage																	
th c	5 Hours/We		Ma		Maı																		
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W		or		ıal																		
J E	20 Hours/W	/eek		pt J		iigii																	
	40 Hours/W	/eek		Most Removed Except For Maintenance Closets.		Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.																	
L L	Maintenanc	e		ed E		The																	
ck Thai				100(1 in																	
Check All That Annly	Faculty/Stu	dents		Ren		iste																	
	Public			ost 1		ıt Li																	
	Assessment	Categ	gory	Ĭ		ž																	

				Ala	ban	na A	Asbe	estos	Ma	ana	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
							ERA							0									
Date of I	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	P-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsneo	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
	me – Marshal									LE		KCI	_	48	- 11	-10-	<u> </u>						
	Name – Grassy		_		e M	t. Ele	em.)				ool :	#		20									
Building	Name - Gym										ldin)2									
Address:			Creek R										Vame	e – D			200						
The sus	Arab, pect materia		ama 3501		vono	mom				Sig	natu	re -	1	(,)	To	tui	1						
	enovations.	18 III U	ilis bullu	ing v	vere	rem	loveu			Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio				.0212	2B48	EAL	00		
included previous that cont asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	1.H C G	288 sq. n. Cening 111e	: : :	150 sq. ft. Ceiling 1 ile	635 co # Coiling Tile	22 34. 1t. Cennig 1116	150 cg 4 El con El c	20 sq. 1t. r 100t 1 tte	2 ET ET 3 C	023 Sq. 1t. F100F 1116	Gas Ceiling Heater Lining	(Gym Stage)								
		.03	02-		02-		0.																
Insp	pection/Rein	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now							
	TSI				ı								l	X								ı	
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo				X		X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	Κ										
Check one	Assumed A			X		X		X		X		X			X								
Sc.	Sampled/Te																						
] The	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM			37		37		37		37		37			3 7								
	Nonfriable Friable			X		X		X		X		X			X								
Agggggm	ent/Reassessr	nont.																					
					T	,	NT.		T		T	N	T		7								
Change	in Condition? Deterioration)	I	1	1	N I	N	N	N	7	N	_	Y									
5 5 sst	Physical Da																						
T T	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n																				
Ra 5	Exposure	oratio																					
	-																						
	Accessibilit	-																					
ı of ure	1 Hour/Wee																						
igth	5 Hours/We																						
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W																						
	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W																						
k at	Maintenanc	e																					
Check All That Apply	Custodial																						
	`	dents																					
7	Public																						
	Assessment	t Categ	gory																				

LEA: Marshall County Schools DAR High School 6077 Main St. Grant, Al 35747

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patuile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

To the best of my knowledge no asbestos containing building material was used as a building material in (name of the building).

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala						anaş pect				gra	m								
	Previous Insp									Dat	e Of		nspe		- 1	1-16-	-21						
	me – Marshal			ols						LE.)48									
	Name – DAR			11.11							iool :			140									
Address:	Name - Sein	nes Th Main		ıldın	g						lding)1	\	Patr	i alı						
Address:			sı. sama 357	147						_	natu:		Name	<u> </u>		2.	,						
	Orun	i, mic	oumu 55 i	.,						big	natu	- ۱۲	1/2	ew)	Ta	tu	ile						
			1	ı				T		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No	0. – 1	AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description		9300 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	2140 sq. ft. Celling 111e	1000 ca & Calling Tills	4000 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	1400 graft & Calling Tills	1400 sq. 1t. Cening 1116	3150 cc & Coiling Tile	3130 sq. 1t. Cening 1ne	150 50 4 50 021	100 sq. 1t. Celling 1 ne	0000 at the contract of the co	9300 sq. ft. Floor 111e	1940 sq. ft. Sheet Vinyl	Floor– tan pebble pattern	160 sq. ft. Floor Tile	Ceiling		30 sq. 11. F100F 111e Celling
			No.	01	-01	01	-02	01-	-04	01-	-06	01-	-07	01-	-08	02-	-01	02-	-02	02-	-08	02-	-09
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
je je	Miscellane	0118		,	X	,	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	7	7	K	Σ	ζ	3	X	,	X	Σ	ζ	<u> </u>	X
OI	Assumed A			X	<u> </u>	X	1	X	1	X	1	X		X	1	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
ck	Sampled/Te				X		X						X		X								
Check one	Non ACBN				X		X						X		X								
D.	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessi				<u> </u>	١.,	T		T		т		т.		T		T		T		T		т.
	n Condition? Deterioration)	1	N I	1	<u> </u>	N	N	N	١	N	<u> </u>	N	N	1	<u> </u>	Γ	1	N	7	1	\
5 5 st	Physical Da																						
T. Vor	Water Dam																	s.					
Rate 1 To 5 is Wors			-															Ε,					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	brano	<u>n</u>															t R					
	Exposure																	den					
	Accessibili	•																Stu					
of re	1 Hour/We																	pu					
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W							ons		ons								ty a		Ţ.			
eng xpo	10 Hours/V	Veek						/ati		/ati								cul		VCT.			
L E	20 Hours/V	Veek						nov		nov								Fa				_	
	40 Hours/V	Veek						Replaced During Renovations.		Replaced During Renovations.								Now Ceramic FT @ Faculty and Student RR'		Covered W/ New 12"			
-1	Maintenand							ing		ing								F		Vew			
Check All That Apply								Dur		Dur								mic		V/ I			
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu	dents						ed]		ed]								era		y þ			
	Public							ylac		ylac								ĭ V		/ere			
	Assessmen	t Cata	TOTA					Reg		Reg								No		Co			
	Assessmen	i Cales	501 y			<u> </u>		<u> </u>					<u> </u>			<u> </u>		L ' '					

Date of Previous Inspection					Ala			Asbe ER <i>A</i>							gra	m								
LEA # O48 School	Date of I	Pravious Inspe	action	12.12) 10										ation	11	1 16	21						
School Name - DAR Hish School													Ken			- 11	1-10-	-21						
Building Name - Seimes Thomas Building Same - Seimes Thoma					J15								#											
Signature					ildin	g								()1									
Continued Cont	Address:													Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
Comparison Com		Gran	t, Alab	ama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	7)	1	1	:/						
No. 03-04 03-05 04-05 04-05 05-03 06-04 06-06 07-02 08-01 09-01					,						Ala	ıbam	a Ac						1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
TSI	homoger included previous that cont asbestos assumed	in the inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description					L 111-7XX .Q 3Ck	455 sq. 1t. waiiboard			585 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	Tile	Joseph Thomas	30 sq. 1t. Transite Faneis	25 cg. ft. Thomsite Denote	55 Sq. 11. Transile Fanels		100 sq. rt. Plaster			1-	
TSI			03	-04	03	-05	04	-05	04-	-09	05-	-03	06-	-04	06-	-06	07	-02	08-	-01	09-	01		
Surfacing	Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
Miscellaneous		TSI																						
Nonfriable	4)				2	X	2	X											2	X			y	ζ
Nonfriable)116																							
Nonfriable	k C			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Nonfriable	ec																							
Nonfriable	딩																							
Priable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Change in Condition? (Y/N)																								
Check Figure 1 The Original Manage Manage Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Process of the Process	Assessm	ent/Reassessr																						
Physical Damage Physical D	Change i)	l	V	l	V	1	1	N	1	7	[N	1	N	1	l	V	N	1	N	1	
Accessibility	5 it																							
Accessibility	To																							
Accessibility	e 1																				'n.		'n.	
Accessibility	Sat 5 is		bratio	n																	Pla		Pla	
Accessibility																				ent		ent		
Thours/Week			•																		;em		žem	
Variation Custodial Public Assessment Category Variation	of re																		ınag		mag			
Variable Custodial Custodial Custodial Public Assessment Category Assessment Category A custodial	ith Ssu:	5 Hours/We	eek																		Ma		Ma	
Variable Custodial Custodial Custodial Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Assessment Category Assessment Category Assessment Category Custodial Custod	eng	10 Hours/W																	nal		nal			
Variable	一寸田	20 Hours/W	Veek																		rigi		rigi	
Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Maintenance B B Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category N N N N N N N N N N N N N		40 Hours/W	Veek										ch.								e O		e O.	
Variable Custodial Custodial Public Custodial Public Assessment Category Variable Custodial Cu	t	Maintenanc									Por								Th		Th			
Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Public Assessment Category	ck Tha	Custodial											@								1 in		d in	
Public Sessment Category Session of the Public Session of the Publ	 Che 11.1	Faculty/Stu	dents										ced								stec		stec	
Assessment Category 2 2	~ ~	`											pla								t Li		ίĽ	
			t Cates	gorv									Re								Š		$^{\circ}_{ m N}$	

Date of Previous Inspection — 12-12-18 LEA Name — Marshall County Schools School Name — DAR High School Building Name - Seimes Thomas Building Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspection/Reinspection Alabama Accreditation No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection Date Of Reinspection — 11-16-21 LEA # 048 School # 140 Building # 01 Inspector's Name — Drew Patrick Signature — Drew Pat
LEA Name - Marshall County Schools School Name - DAR High School School Name - DAR High School School # 140
School Name – DAR High School Building Name - Seimes Thomas Building Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspection/Reinspection No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection Inspection/Reinspection No. 09-02
Building Name - Seimes Thomas Building Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspector's Name – Drew Patrick Signature - Drew Patrick Signature - Drew Patrick Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection Add No Add
Grant, Alabama 35747 Signature - Drew Patrick Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection Inspection/Reinsp
List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. Inspection/Reinspection Inspection/Reinspecti
Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0 List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection Inspection/Reinspection Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0 No.
homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos. No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection No. 09-02 Inspection/Reinspection No. 09-02
Inspection/Reinspection 3, 30 7, 31 8, 32 8, 33 8, 34 8, 35
TSI
Surfacing X
Miscellaneous Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Sampled/Tested
Non ACBM
TIODIA .
Nonfriable X X X
Assessment/Reassessment
Change in Condition? (Y/N) N
Deterioration Deterioration
H ○ Water Damage .
Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Water Damage
Exposure
Accessibility
Accessionity 5 1 Hour/Week 2 2
g a l Houl/week
the second of th
To Hours/Week
20 Hours/Week . E
Activity/Vibration Exposure
Maintenance E
You Table Custodial Faculty/Students Faculty/Students Faculty/Students
Waintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Figure Paris
Public Public
Assessment Category 2

Date of Previous Inspection					Ala						anag pect				gra	m								
Lies Anne	Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsne	rtion	_ 11	-16-	21						
School Name - DAR High School Building Name - Home Economics Building (Now MS Office) Building Name - Home Economics Building (Now MS Office) Building Name - Home Economics Building (Now MS Office) Building H 02 Inspector's Name - Drew Partick Signature - Data May Data Miles Data May Data Miles													TCI	_			10							
Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747													#											
Signature	Building	Name - Hom	e Eco	nomics B	Buildi	ng (l	Now	MS	Offic	ce)	Bui	lding	g #	()2									
Custodial Cust	Address:													Namo	e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
Alabama Accreditation No AIN10212B48EAD0		Grant	t, Alab	ama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	7)	1	1	:/						
No. 01-01 01-03 01-04 01-06 01-07 01-08 01-10 01-11 01-12 02-02			T	1	1						Ala	bam	a Ac		\sim				021	2B48	BEAI	00		
No. 01-01 01-03 01-04 01-06 01-07 01-08 01-10 01-11 01-12 02-02	homogen included previous that conta asbestos	in the inspection ained or were	omogeneous Area	Description		sq. it. Celling 111e	H - THE O	oo sq. it. Cening 111e	TEL SCHILLE	sq. 1t. Cennig 1ne	O ca ft Cailing Tile	70 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne	Till Scilies Tile	sq. it. Celling 111e	H - H - HH	7 sq. 1t. Celling 11le	Twelled 4 50	sq. 1t. Cennig 11ie	H - THE O	N sq. ft. Ceiling 1 ile		sq. 1t. Celling 11le	Chart Dooming	84. 1t. Sheet F10011lig
Inspection/Reinspection	asbestos.		H		Š	C77	001	180	0	00	789	000	762	77/	000	707	20.3	OC	6	797	200	707	77.1	1 1/
TSI Surfacing Miscellaneous X X X X X X X X X			No.	01	-01	01-	-03	01-	-04	01-	06	01-	-07	01-	-08	01-	-10	01	-11	01-	-12	02-	-02	
Surfacing	Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
Miscellaneous		TSI																	•					
Nonfriable		Surfacing																						
Nonfriable	_ ne					X						<u> </u>												
Nonfriable	0 3			X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Nonfriable																								
Nonfriable	ļ ģ																							
Friable Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N		-		v	v	v		v	v	v	V	v		v	v	V	V	v	v	v	v	v	v	
Assessment/Reassessment Change in Condition? (Y/N) N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N				Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	
Change in Condition? (Y/N) N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Assessme		nent																					
Check Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Physical Damage Water Damage Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Public Public Accessibility 1 Hour/Week The provided Provided Hours/Week Accessibility 1 Hour/Week The provided Hours/Week The p)	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	N	1
Check Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week	10	Deterioration	on								1-													
Check Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week	Fo :	Physical Da	ımage								Nor													
Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Faculty/Students Public Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Public Faculty/Students Public	1 	Water Dam	age																					
Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Faculty/Students Public Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Public Faculty/Students Public	ate	Activity/Vi	bratio	n							ong													
Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week 40 Ho	x v	Exposure									ıstr													
Thour/Week Thours/Week T		-	y								Arn													
Shours/Week	of e	1 Hour/Wee								3														
Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category All Statement Category All Sta	th c	5 Hours/We				ns.				Are		ms.												
20 Hours/Week	eng xpo					atic				iles		atic												
40 Hours/Week	L Ž Ĥ						100				g Ti		nov											
Maintenance Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Maintenance Basessment Category Maintenance Assessment Category							Reı				iling		Reı											
Custodial Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Public Assessment Category	4-7						ing				Ce	Ş	ing											
Public Assessment Category Assessment Category Assessment Category	ck That						Dur				ent	Tile	Dur											
Public Saper Public Saper Sape		Faculty/Stu	dents				;eq				sen	cos	ed]											
Assessment Category Z Z Z D D D D D D D							olac				Ba	best	plac											
, ,		1	Cates	gory			Rej				All	Asi	Rel											

				Ala						anag pect				gra	m								
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsne	ction	_ 11	1-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		ICI	_)48	. 1	10							
	ame – DAR									Sch	ool:	#]	140									
	Name - Hom			uildi	ing (1	Now	MS	Offic	ce)		ldin)2									
Address:		Main		4.7									Name	e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
	Grant	t, Alab	ama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	1	(1.)	To	tu	ik						
		Γ	T	ı						Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio				1021	2B48	BEAL	00		
included	eous areas in the inspection	us Area	ption	Ē	et Flooring	Ē	r Flooring		et riooiiiig	tage Hooring	giiilooi i ioo		et riooring	F +00	eet F100ming	or Tile –	cream	Ë	: 111e	Tilo) III	. T.I.), tile
that conta	ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	3	300 sq. 11. Sneet Flooring	2 2 2 00	80 sq. n. sneer Flooring	200 52 th Ch2	300 sq. 1t. sueet r1001111g	1000 so ft Sheet Flooring	4000 sq. 11. St	543 # 55 OOC	200 sq. 11. Sneet F100ring	15 45 25 0020	2000 sq. 1t. Sneet F100f1ng	400 sq. ft. Floor Tile	olive green w/ cream marbled	Ē.	55 sq. 11. F100r 111e	1500 a th Elocation	1300 sq. 1t. Fi	100 sa # Eloca Tilo	100 sq. 1t. 110
			No.	02	-03	02-	-04	02-	-05	02-	06	02-	-08	02-	-11	03-	-01	03-	-02	03-	-03	03-	09
Insp	ection/Rein	•	Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.		Prev.		Prev.	Now	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo		2	X	7	K	Σ	Κ	Х	ζ	Σ	K	Σ	Κ	Σ	Κ	7	X	Σ	ζ	У	ζ.	
[0]	Assumed A		X	X	X	X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	
ck	Sampled/Te								X														
Check one	Non ACBM	1								37	37												
	ACBM Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X
	Friable			Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ	Λ
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent																					
Change i	n Condition?)	1	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Da																						
	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 5 is V	Activity/Vi	bratio	n																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit																			ن.			
of ire	1 Hour/Wee																			1001			
gth osu	5 Hours/We									ern				$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{I}$						0 F			
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W									att				>						azz			
"	20 Hours/W									le I				12"						Teri			
	40 Hours/W									ebb				3W]						e we			
κ at	Maintenanc	e								n P(N.						ž			
Check III Tha Apply	Custodial									[M0.				×						1 W.			
Check All That Apply		dents								Br				red						acec			
7	Public									Med. Brown Pebble Pattern				Covered W/ New 12" VCT						Replaced W/ New Terrazzo Floor.			
	Assessment	Categ	gory							2)						R			

				Ala								ent For		gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	_ 12-17	2_18						Dat	to Of	Rei	nena	ction	1 1	1 16	21						
	me – Marshal										A #	Ken)48	- 1	1-10-	-21						
	Name – DAR			013							nool	#		140									
	Name - Hom			Build	ing (Now	MS	Offic	ce)		ildin)2									
Address:		Main										or's l	Nam	e – D	rew	Patr	ick						
	Gran	t, Alab	oama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	7)	L	tu	./						
			1							Ala	ıbam	a Ac		itatic				1021	2B48	BEAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	į	50 sq. ft. Floor Tile	Ē	200 sq. ft. Floor 111e	400 sq. ft. Vinyl coated	Sheetrock	300 sq. ft. Vinyl coated	Sheetrock	100 sq. ft. Vinyl coated	Sheetrock	240 22 4 18/21115	240 sq. 1t. wanboard	Sheetrock Wall Board	(Upstairs Classrooms)	7 LF / Vinyl Expansion	Joint (Basement Mech.				
		No.	03	-10	03	-12	04-	-01	04-	-05	04-	-09	05-	-03	05-	-06	06	-01					
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing			1																			
ne	Miscellane	ous			X	2	X	2	K	y	Κ	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ	Σ	Κ	2	K				
0	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X				
Check one	Sampled/To	ested																					
he	Non ACBN	Л							X		X		X										
\mathcal{O}	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X				
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessin Condition?		\	١.,	NT.	—	<u>1</u>		1		T.		T.	N	т.	N	T.		1				
	Deterioration?)	1	N 	1	<u> </u>	Г	<u> </u>	N	\	N	<u> </u>	N	١	ľ	\	1	'				
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da																						
To	Water Dam		'																				
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi																						
Ra 5		bratio	11	-				<u>~</u>		<u>~</u>		<u>~</u>											
	Exposure							roc		roc		roc											
	Accessibili	•		1				neet		neet		neet											
of	1 Hour/We							d SI		d St		d St											
== osu	5 Hours/W							ate		ate		ate											
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/V							ည်		ည		ည											
	20 Hours/V	Veek						inyl		inyl		inyl				IIIy.		lly.					
	40 Hours/V						Determined To Be Vinyl Coated Sheetrock		Determined To Be Vinyl Coated Sheetrock		Determined To Be Vinyl Coated Sheetrock				Not Listed Originally.		Not Listed Originally.						
t	Maintenand						'o B		,o B		,o B				rig		rig						
Check All That Apply	Custodial							l p		L p		L p				q 0		0 p					
Check II Tha Apply	Faculty/Stu	idents		İ				_ nine		nine		nine				iste		iste					
~ 4 ~	Public						ern		ern		ern				t Li		t Li						
	Assessmen	porv	1				Det		Det		Det				No		S N						
<u> </u>	1 100000111011	· Carc	5 ⁰¹ y	1		İ	1	<u> </u>															

				Ala			Asbe ER <i>A</i>			•	_			gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	te Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	l-16-	21						
	me – Marshal										A #)48									
	Name – DAR										nool:			140									
	Name - Ag.										ildin	_)3									
Address:		Main	St. oama 357	117									Name	<u>e – D</u>	rew	Patri	ick ,						
	Gian	i, Aiai	oaiiia 337	4/						Sig	natu	re -	L	ew)	Ta	tu	ik						
			1			1		ı		Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatic	n No	o. – A	AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	Description	į.	200 sq. ft. Floor 111e	Ē	80 sq. ft. Floor Tile	EE - 111-0001	1000 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne	100 to 2001	100 sq. 11. Celling 111e	100 cc & Cailing Tile	100 sq. 1t. Celling 111e	100 24 100116	100 sq. 1t. wandoard	F=500411121X +3 = 50 00	ou sq. 11. waiibbaiu	E 9 0001	1000 sq. ft. Floor 111e	100 cc 4 Electrical	100 sq. 1t. r100t 111e	Old Window Caulk	(Through-out Upstairs & Basement)
			No.	01	-02	01	-03	02-	-01	02-	-02	02-	-04	03-	-02	03-	-03	04-	-01	04-	-04	05-	01
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI	•												•			ı ı						
o	Surfacing				. 7	<u> </u>			7		7		7		7		7		7		7	Σ	X .
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X	X	X	ζ	X	<u> </u>	X	(X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
X	Sampled/Te			Λ	X	Λ	Λ	Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ
)ec	Non ACBM				X				X		X		X										
Ü	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
	Friable																						
	ent/Reassessr						. T	,	7	•	7		7		T		т .		T		7		т .
Change 1	Deterioration?)		Y	1	N		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>Y</u>	7	(N	7	N	1	1	N	N	_	N	1
o 5 sst	Physical Da																						
1 T V ₀	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 is Wors	Activity/Vi		n																			lan.	
R ₂	Exposure																				ıt P		
	Accessibili		ile.														lile.				Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.		
٠	1 Hour/We		or T														or T				age		
h of	5 Hours/We			Flo														Flo				1an	
Length of Exposure	10 Hours/W			lyl														ıyl				al N	
Ler Exj	20 Hours/V	V _{ii}														Vir				gina			
	40 Hours/V	12"														12"				Ori			
	1														ew				The				
k nat v	Maintenand	je		Į Ž														Ž.				in T	
Check All That Apply	Custodial	1		1 ×														1 W				ted	
	`	dents		erec														erec				List	
	Public			Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.														Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile				Yot	
	Assessmen	t Categ	gory	\perp														\Box					

				Ala			Asbe ER <i>A</i>							gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	12.12) 10						Dot	o Of	Doir	26000	otion	11	-16-2) 1						
	ne – Marshal									LE		Kell	_	48	- 11	-10-2	۷1						
	lame – DAR			715							ool:	#		40									
	Name - New										ldin)4									
Address:	6077	Main	St.							Insp	ecto	or's N	Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
	Grant	t, Alab	oama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	7	١.	L	tui	/						
						ı		ı		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio		<i>ш</i>). – А		0212	2B48	BEAL	00		
included	inspection	Homogeneous Area	Description	0	48 sq. 1t. 1ransite Paneis	Ē	1350 sq. ft. Floor Tile	E E	240 sq. 1t. F100F 1116	500 sa ft Floor Tile	2001												
asbestos		Homoge	De	48 sq. 11. 1	0	1350 sq. n	24.04.0	240 Sq. 1t.	# ps 005	200 aq. 11.													
			No.	01-	-01	02	-02	02-	-03	02-	04												
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo	ous		Σ	ζ.		X	Σ		Х	(
0 3	Assumed A			X		X	X	X	X	X	X												
Check one	Sampled/Te																						
ļ ģ	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM Nonfriable			X		X	X	X	X	X	X												
	Friable			Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ												
Assessme	ent/Reassessr	nent																					
	n Condition?)	N	1	1	N	N	1	Y	7			1		<u> </u>							
	Deterioration																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Physical Da	mage																					
1 1 WC	Water Dam																						
Rate 5 is V	Activity/Vi	_	n																				
S &	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit	v																					
	1 Hour/Wee	•								pet													
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We		ns.]ar						+								
ngtl pos	10 Hours/W		ttioī) /A														
Leı Exj	20 Hours/W			ova						d V													
				Ren						ace													
	40 Hours/W			Removed During Renovations.						Covered Or Replaced W/ Carpet.													
k nat v	Maintenanc	e)uri						r R													
Check All That Apply	Custodial			ÅΓ			-			10													
		dents		ove						erec						_							
	Public			em)OV													
	Assessment	: Cate	gory	K)													

				Ala			Asbe ER <i>A</i>							gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Insp	ection	_ 12-1′	2_18						Dat	e Of	Reir	nene/	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
	me – Marshal									LE		KCII	_	48	- 11	-10-	21						
	Vame – DAR			015							ool :	#		40									
	Name - Old										lding)5									
Address:		Main								Ins	pecto	r's N	Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
	Gran	t, Alab	oama 357	747						Sig	natu	re -	7)	4	tu	./						
		_	1			1				Ala	bam	a Ac		itatio				10212	2B48	BEAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	o. Description		1200 sq. ft. Wallboard		(Upstairs Storage) Light																
			NO.	Prev.		Prev.																	
Insp	pection/Rein	specti	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now					
	TSI																						
	Surfacing					2	X																
ne	Miscellane				X																		
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X	X																
SC	Sampled/To																					 	
) P	Non ACBN	/1																					
	ACBM Nonfriable			v	V	V	v																
	Friable			X	X	X	X																
Assessm	Filable ent/Reassessi	nent		1																			
	n Condition?)		N	ľ	V			Į.				l l									
	Deterioration		<u> </u>																				
o 5 rst	Physical Da	amage																					
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam					١.																	
ate is	Activity/Vi		n			lan																	
R. 5	Exposure					ıt P																	
	Accessibili	tv				mer																	=
	1 Hour/We					ıgeı																	
n of ure						lana																	$\overline{}$
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W				I M																		
Jen Exp	10 Hours/V					 jina																	
	20 Hours/V)rig																	\vdash
	40 Hours/V					Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.																	
	Maintenand	ce				ı TI																	
Check 11 Tha Apply	Custodial					d ir																	
Check All That Annly	Faculty/Stu	idents				iste																	
4	Public)t L																	
	Assessmen	t Categ	gory			ž																	

				Ala			sbe ER <i>A</i>							gra	m								
									.1115														
	Previous Inspe											Rei	_		- 11	-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal Iame – DAR			OIS						LE.	A# lool :	#		48									
	Name - Lunc										ldin)6									
Address:		Main													rew	Patri	ick						
			oama 357								natu		7)		tu	,						
	lding was rei ls & lay-in ce							ı of		Λ1α	hom	ο Λο		ew)	on No			021	2D 4 C	EAI	20		
new wan	is & lay-in ce	mig	liies cove	ering	oia	cem	ng.			Ala	Dam	a Ac	crea	папс)II INC). — I	411N J	021.	2 D 40	EAL	<i>)</i> 0		
List all					1)																		
	ieous areas	Homogeneous Area	_	Ë	JI I	-	ard	_	_	7	5	7	5	_	_	7	5						
included		IS A	Description		a E	E	1000 sq. tt. waliboard		oo sq. 1t. wanboard		<u>8</u>		oou sq. 1t. wanboard		85 sq. 1t. wanboard		190 sq. 1t. wanboard	,	L	;	1	;	5
	inspection	1115	allo	1107	v all	1107	vall v	1115	alib	1107	v all	1	aste	1004	ıası	100	ıası						
that conta		4	Ή.	/11	>	7	<u>-</u>	7	> - i	111/	X	Q 43	<u>}</u>	2	Ž	4	11. F	4	1				
	to contain	4	≓ '		<u>.</u>		5	4	q. 11		<u>.</u>	3	д. Н		· ·hc		<u>.</u>						
asbestos.		Но	2000 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	5	1001	5 03	S 00	020	270 sq. 1t. wanooau	000	999	2 30	s cs	100	190	9	40 sq. n. Plaster	200	JUU SQ. 11. F1dSUSI	220	320 sq. 1t. Fidstei		
			No.	01-	01	02-	-02	02-	-03	02-	04	02-	-06	02-	-07	02-	-08	03-	-04	03-	-06	04-	-05
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																	y	K	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ
ne	Miscellaneo	ous		Σ	ζ	Σ	X	Σ	Κ	Σ	<u> </u>	Σ	K	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ						
0 3	Assumed A			X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
sc <u>l</u>	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM ACBM	1																					
	Nonfriable		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable			71		71	21	71	21	71	71	21	21	71	71	71	71	21	21	71	71	71	21
Assessme	ent/Reassessr	nent																					
Change i	n Condition?)	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	V	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1
5 t	Deterioration																						
To	Physical Da																						
6 7 × 8 × 8	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	n	_																				
	Exposure																						
	Accessibilit		ns.																				
of re	1 Hour/Wee		atio																				
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We		nove																				
en§	10 Hours/W		Reı																				
	20 Hours/W		994																				
	40 Hours/W			g 15																			
	Maintenanc		ırin																				
Check III Tha Apply	Custodial		I D																				
Check All That Apply	Faculty/Stu		ved																				
<i>f</i>	Public			Removed During 1994 Renovations.																			
	Assessment	Categ	gory	Re																			

				Ala				stos A Re						gra	m								
Date of	Previous Insp	action	12.12) 10						Dot	o Of	Doir	neno	ction	11	16	21						
	me – Marshal									LE		KCII)48	- 11	-10-	21						
	Name – DAR			J15							iool :	#		140									
	g Name - Lund										ldin)6									
Address		Main											Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
		,	oama 357							Sig	natu	re -)	L	tu	./						
	ilding was re lls & lay-in co							ı of		Ala	bam	a Ac		itatio				0212	2B48	EAL	00		
included previous that con asbestos	s inspection tained s or were d to contain																						
			No.	05-	-01																		
Ins	pection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI			Σ	K																		
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellane	ous																					
Check one	Assumed A	CBM		X	X																		
ू रु	Sampled/To	ested																					
he	Non ACBN	Л																					
\mathcal{O}	ACBM																						
	Nonfriable																						
	Friable			X	X																		
	nent/Reassessi				<u> </u>																		
Change	in Condition?)	N	1			1						1				I		ı			
5 5	Deterioration			-																			
To	Physical Da			نے ا																			
	Water Dam]a Ja																			
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	nt I																			
	Exposure		mei																				
	Accessibili	ty		ıgeı																			
4 0	1 Hour/We		ana																				
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/W		Ë																				
ngt	10 Hours/V		nal																				
Le ₁	20 Hours/V			igi.																			
				ō																			
	40 Hours/V			Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.																			
at at	Maintenand	ce		l I																			
eck The	Custodial Faculty/Stu			ed i																			
Check All That	Faculty/Stu	dents		ist																			
1	Public)t I																			
	Assessmen	t Categ	gory	Ž																			

LEA: Marshall County Schools DAR Elementary School 6077 Main St. Grant, Al 35747

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: Drew Patrick

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

To the best of my knowledge no asbestos containing building material was used as a building material in (name of the building).

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala				stos A Re		-	-			gra	m						
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	P-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsne(rtion	_ 11	1-16-21					
	ne – Marshal									LE		Iten	_	48		1021					
	lame – DAR									Sch	ool:	#	1	45							
	Name - Mair			ling)							ldin)1							
Address:		Main		47									Vame	e – D	rew	Patrick					
	Grant	t, Alar	ama 357	4/						Sig	natu	re -	1	es)	Ta	tuil					
		Ī	T			ı		Π		Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio		o. – AI		2B48	8EAI	00	
included	inspection	Homogeneous Area	Description	E	osou sq. 11. Cening 111e	E	100 sq. 11. Celling 111e	380 sa ft Cailing Tile	Silling Till	100 sa ft Cailina Tila	Cumig Till	1500 ca ft Cailing Tile	Cennig rue	220 ca ft Cailina Tila	Silling Till	200 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		50 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	:::	300 sq. 11. Celling 111e	150 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile
asbestos	or were to contain	Des								-		-	,								
			No.	01-	-01	01-	-02	01-	04	01-	06	01-	-07	01-	08	01-09	01	-10	01-	-11	01-12
Insp					Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.
	TSI																			•	
4)	Surfacing																				
Check one				ζ	Σ	<u>K</u>	Х		Χ	<u> </u>	Σ	ζ	X		X		X		X	X	
k (-		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X		X		X	
ec	Sampled/Te Non ACBM																				
ر <u>ك</u> ا	ACBM																				
	Nonfriable		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X		X		X	
					T.		<u> </u>		T		T		T		T					T.	
Change 1	n Condition? Deterioration)	1	1	1	N	N	1	N	١	N	1	N	1	N	-	N	N	N	N
st st				-																	
Tc /or	Physical Da			ng		gu		ng		ng		gu		ng		gu	ng)	ng		gu
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam			\eili		eili		`eili		eili		eili		eili		eili	\equiv		eili)eili
Ra 5 i	Activity/Vi	bratio	n	os C		os C		os C		os C		os C		os C		os C) sc		os C		0s (
	Exposure			Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling	Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling		Non-Asbestos Ceiling
	Accessibility			Ask		Ask		Ask		Ask		Ask		Ask		Ask	Ask		Ask		Ast
of re	1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week			on-		on-		on-		on-		on-		on-		lon-	on-		on-		-uo _l
Length of Exposure																					
eng 3xp	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week					ng"		ng"		ng"		ng"		ng"		'gu	ng")	ng"		'ng''
	20 Hours/W	/eek		Identified As " Armstrong"		stro		stro		stro		stro		stro		stro	stro		stro		stro
	40 Hours/Week Maintenance					Armstrong"		/rm		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"		Armstrong"	Armstrong"		Armstrong"		\rm
	Maintenance Custodial							٠ ,									3				, A
sck Tha	Custodial					As		As		As		As		As		As	As		As		As
Check All Thai Apply	Faculty/Students]ed		Fied		Fied		jed.		jed.		ied	jed		red		fied
	Faculty/Students Public				<u>e</u>	Identified As "	<u>e</u>	Identified As " Armstrong"	<u>.</u>	Identified As "	<u>e</u>	Identified As "	le.	Identified As "	<u>e</u>	Identified As " Tile.	Identified As "	<u>e</u>	Identified As "	<u>e</u>	Identified As " Armstrong" Tile.
	Public Assessment Category				Tile.	Ide	Tile.	Ιdα	H	Ιdε	Tile.	γĮ	Tile.	γĮ	Tile.	Ident Tile.	Ιdε	Tile.	Ide	Tile.	Id. Ti

				Ala						anag pect				gra	m								
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nene	ction	-11	1-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LEA		KCII	_)48		1-10-	21						
	lame – DAR l			710						Sch		#		145									
	Name - Main			ling)						Bui)1									
Address:		Main								Insp	ecto	or's l	Vame	e – D	rew	Patr	ick						
	Grant	, Alab	ama 357	47						Sign	natu	re -	7)	1	tu	./						
										Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatic	on No			021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	2850 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	(Auditorium)		8500 sq. it. waliboard	1700 so ft Wallboard		1400 so ft Wallboard			700 sq. 1t. wanboard		500 sq. it. wandoard		100 sq. 11. Wanboard	,	1000 sq. it. waiiboard		(Visitors RR) Burnt Orange - 84 sf		Grayed Marbled)
			No.	01-	-13	02-	-01	02-	03	02-	04	02-	-06	02-	-08	02-	-09	02-	-11	03-	-03	03-	.07
Insp	ection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo		Σ	ζ		K	X		X		Σ	ζ		ζ.	Σ	ζ		K	Σ	ζ	Х	K	
0.3	Assumed A		X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
\(\frac{1}{2}\)	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM																						
	ACBM		X		37		37		37		37		37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	
	Nonfriable Friable nent/Reassessment in Condition? (Y/N)					X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acceceme	Friable																						
	nent/Reassessment			N	J	1	J	N	I	N	I	N	J	N	J	N	J	Ŋ	1	N	J	N	J
	Deterioration		'	1	,		`	1	•				•		Ì				Ì				
To 5 /orst	Physical Da																					ŗ.	
1 T Wo	Water Dam																					i.	ak.
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst			n																			rpe	r le
R ₂	Activity/Vibration Exposure																				$C_{\mathbf{a}}$	ate	
	Accessibility																				Most Halls Covered W/ Commercial Carpet. Front	to w	
# 60	1 Hour/Week					alls.		alls.		alls.		alls.										ner	ne
h o sur	5 Hours/Week			ïle.		W		W		W		W										m	k d
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week			T g		poc		poc		poc		poc										$\tilde{\Sigma}$	lan
Le	20 Hours/ week			ilin		ywc		ywc		ywc		ywc										×	лр
	40 Hours/Week			Ce		, PI		, Pl		, Pl		, PI										red	'iny
	Maintenance			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Determined To Be Plywood Walls.		Determined To Be Plywood Walls.		Determined To Be Plywood Walls.		Determined To Be Plywood Walls.										0ve1	W/ 1
sk hat v	Maintenance Custodial			V/ I		d To		1 T(1 T(1 To										Č	pa.
Check All That Apply	_ =			γþί		inec		inec		inec		inec										[a]	ver
C AII	Faculty/Students			lace		ırm		ırm		ırm		ırm										it H	3
	Public			∂e p)ete		λetε		λetε)ete										Mos	Hal
	Public Assessment Category					I		1		1		I										~]

Date of Previous Inspection — 12-12-18 LEA Name — Marshall County Schools School Name — DAR Elementary Building Name - Main (Jacob's Building) Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 List all List all Date Of Reinspection — 11-16-21 LEA # 048 School # 145 Building # 01 Inspector's Name — Drew Patrick Signature — Dew Patrick Alabama Accreditation No. — AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
LEA Name – Marshall County Schools School Name – DAR Elementary Building Name - Main (Jacob's Building) Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 Inspector's Name – Drew Patrick Signature – Description Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
School Name – DAR Elementary Building Name - Main (Jacob's Building) Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 School # 145 Building # 01 Inspector's Name – Drew Patrick Signature - Deep Patrick Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
Address: 6077 Main St. Grant, Alabama 35747 Inspector's Name – Drew Patrick Signature - Drew Patrick Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
Grant, Alabama 35747 Signature - Drew Patrick Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0	Floor
List all gillo A oo list a	Floor
Tist all Homogeneous Area Homogeneous Area Boscription Description Solved: Floor Tile (9" Wallboard Wallboa	55 sq. ft12"Vinyl Floor Tile (Closet) med. Brown marbled
No. 03-09 04-05 05-03 05-07 06-04 07-04 08-13 09-09 03-11	03-12
Inspection/Reinspection Solve	Prev.
TSI	
Surfacing X X X X X	
Miscellaneous X	X
Assumed ACBM	X
Sampled/Tested	
Non ACBM ACBM	
Nonfriable X X X X X X X X X	X
Friable	A
Assessment/Reassessment	
Change in Condition? (Y/N) N N N N N N N Y	Y
V 1 Deterioration	
Physical Damage	
- > Water Damage $ > - - - - - - - - - $	l d
Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Background Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration Activity/Vibration	Pla
Exposure by Exposure	ent
Accessibility O G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	emi
Jo g 1 Hour/Week G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	nag
Thours/Week In Restroo Thours/Week To Hours/Week Ma	
So School 10 Hours/Week 2	nal
コ 伯 20 Hours/Week は は	rigi
40 Hours/Week $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\Sigma}$ $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\Sigma}$ $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\Sigma}$ $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\Sigma}$ $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\Sigma}$ $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\Sigma}$	e O
Maintenance \hat{Z} \hat{Z} \hat{Z}	Th
\(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}	1 in
Check Removed in Standard Record W/P Cared in Standard Record W/P Cared in Standard Record Re	stec
Check Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Week 2 Hours/Week 40 Hours/Week	Not Listed in The Original Management Plan.
Assessment Category $\stackrel{\smile}{\vdash}$ $\stackrel{\smile}{\triangleright}$ $\stackrel{\smile}{\triangleright}$ $\stackrel{\smile}{\triangleright}$ $\stackrel{\smile}{\triangleright}$ $\stackrel{\smile}{\triangleright}$	1 9

				Ala										gra	m						
								\ Re													
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	- 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspe	ction	- 11	-16-21					
	ne – Marshal									LE)48							
	Iame – DAR 1										ool			145							
	Name - Class			g (Pri	mary	<i>y</i>)					ldin)2							
Address:		Main	St. oama 357	17									Name	e – D	-	Patrick					
	Grani	., Alac	oanna 557	4/						Sig	natu	re -	L	ees)	Ta	tuile					
This buil	lding was rer	ovate	ed in 199	0.		ı				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – AIN	1021	2B48	BEAL	00	
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description		2300 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne	,	1350 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	2000 sa ft Bloom Tile			Ceiling		200 sq. 1t. F100F 1116	500 sa ft Floor Tile	•	180 sq. ft. Floor Tile	1	2000 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	2000 sa ft Eloca Tile		500 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile
			No.	01-	01	01	-05	02-	01	03-	04	04-	-01	04-	03	04-04	05	-02	06-	02	07-03
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	
	TSI															•					
4)	Surfacing																				
 one	Miscellaneo		Σ	X .		X	Х	ζ	Σ		Σ	ζ	X	7	X		X	Х		X	
Check one	Assumed A		X		X		X		X	X	X		X		X	X		X		X	
ec	Sampled/Te Non ACBM																				
G l	ACBM																				
	Nonfriable		X		X		X		X	X	X		X		X	X		X		X	
	Nonfriable Friable																				
	ent/Reassessn																				
Change in	n Condition?)	N	1	1	N	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	I	N	1	N	N	1	N
st 5	Deterioration																				
To ⁄ors	Physical Da							ile.				:le		ile.		ile.			ile.		
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst								r T				r T		r T		ır T			r T		
Rate 1 5 is W	Water Damage Activity/Vibration							100				100		100		100ع			100		
	Exposure							ıyl I				ıyl I		ıyl I		ıyl I			ıyl I		
	Accessibility			Replaced W/ New 2x4 Ceiling Tile.				Vin				Vin		Vir		Vir			Vin		
of re	1 Hour/Week					Tile		12"				12"		12"		12"	Tile		12"		Tile
th:	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week					ng		WS				Me.		We		we	ng		WS		ng '
eng xpc	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week					eili		Ž.				Ž.		Ž.		Ž	eili		Ž		,eili
L H	20 Hours/ week					7. C		1 W				1 W		1 W		1 W	7 C		1 W		(4 C
	40 Hours/Week					v 2x		erec				erec		erec		erec	v 2x		erec		v 2x
± 3	Maintenance					New		30V(70V(70V(Çov.	New		Jov(Nev
ck That	Maintenance Custodial					W/]		Or (Or C		Or (Or (W/]		Or (W/]
 Che 11 T App	All That Custodial Faculty/Students					ed		ed (ed (ed (ed (ed		ed (ed,
	Faculty/Students Public					Replaced W/ New 2x4 Ceiling Tile.		Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.				Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.	Replaced W/ New 2x4 Ceiling Tile.	ı	Replaced Or Covered W/ New 12" Vinyl Floor Tile.		Replaced W/ New 2x4 Ceiling Tile.
	Faculty/Students Public Assessment Category					Re		Rej				Rej		Rej		$Re_{ ceil}$	Re		Rej		Re

				Ala	ban	na A	Asbe	estos	Ma	anaş	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m							
					1	AH	ERA	A Re	eins	peci	tion	For	rm									
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsneo	rtion	_ 11	1-16-	21					
	ne – Marshal									LE		ICI		48	1.	10	21					
	Iame – DAR										iool :	#		45								
Building	Name - Jacol	o's Bu	ilding (N	low I	rive	tt Li	brary	7)			ldin)3								
Address:		Main											Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck					
	Grant	i, Alab	ama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	7)	1	tu	:/					
This buil	lding was the	old N	Main Bu	ildin	g / N	Iusio	e Bui	ldin	g.	Ala	ıbam	a Ac	cred	itatio				10212	2B48	BEAL	00	
List all										,	1)			,	1)							
	ieous areas	Homogeneous Area	_	-	9	١.	<u>e</u>	_	<u> </u>	Ë	1030 sq. 1t. Celling 1 lie	1	ar	7000 a 4 7.11.2	I	7	.	7	g	7	ara	Б
included		S A	Description		_ 	Ē	<u> </u>	Ë			E E	Ë	sq. 1t. Cening 111e		e E		900		ooa	1150	IDO	boar
	inspection	eon	rip	-		:	ĬĨ		Ĩ	:-	<u></u>		IIIII	:5		7011	a di	7.11	/all	(X/o)	w a	/alll
that conta		gen	Sesc	,	ر ب	(<u>ී</u>	ζ	3	4	-1	ζ	2	4	=	7	ج ن	7	T. V	4	11.	;. N
	to contain	mog			- '	ć	Ħ.	4	վ. Ի	5	ķ	4	4· 11	20	Ţ.	7	- /	,	sq. ı	50	, sq.	sq. f
asbestos.	to contain	Но		9	430 sq. 1t. Cening 111e	9	80 sq. ft. Cerling Tile	2	ou sq. 1t. Cennig 111e	920	0	y)S C7	700	3	2	ooo sq. it. wanooad	5	200 sq. it. waiiboard	202	1500 sq. 1t. wanboard	100 sq. ft. Wallboard
			No.	01-			-02	01-		01-		01-		01-		02-	•	02-	,	02-		02-05
Insp	oection/Rein	specti	on	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.
	TSI						ı												ı			1
	Surfacing																					
ne	Miscellaneo	ous			ζ		X	Σ	Κ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	(Σ	<u> </u>		K	Σ	ζ	X
Check one	Assumed A			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X
ecl.	Sampled/Te																					
Jh(Non ACBM ACBM																					
)	Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X
			Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ	
Assessme	Friable ment/Reassessment																					
	nent/Reassessment in Condition? (Y/N)				1	1	N	N	1	N	1	ľ	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N
	Deterioration																					
To 5 'orst	Physical Da	mage		1																		
1 T Wo	Water Dam															ns.			ns.	Ş	IIS.	ns.
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Activity/Vi		n													atio		.;	апс	: ;	anc	atio
Α 3	Exposure														nov			nov	Š	шол	nov	
	Accessibility														Replaced W/ New Wallboard During Renovations.		٥	kepiaced w/ new wanboard During Kenovanons.	, D	Repiaced W/ New Wallboard Duffing Refloyations.	Replaced W/ New Wallboard During Renovations.	
of e	1 Hour/Week			ïle.		;	ile.	1	He.		IIC.	- 5	He.	7:10	IIC.	urin		-	uu	. :		urin
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We	eek		T gı			i L	_ t	<u>.</u>		1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		18 1	L	a a	1 Du			ותו		ו ב	<u>I</u> D
ngı spo	10 Hours/W			, ilin		:	alir.	.;		.;) 	11:5		oard			oarc	7	Jaic	oarc
Le Ex	20 Hours/W			, C		(უ უ	۲	<u>ن</u>	ζ	ָל ז	Č	ָל ז	5	5	IIbc		=	MILD	=	MIII	IIIbc
	40 Hours/Week			Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.			Replaced W/ New 2x2 Ceiling Tile.	(),(repiaced w/ ivew 2xz Cellilig Tile.	7.5	nepiaceu w/ ivew 242 ceiiiiig i iie.		repiaced w/ ivew 2xz Cellilig IIIe.	7.0	Nepraced W/ New 2A2 Cermig The	Wa		11/2	*	W	x	Wa
	Maintenance			ew			ew		ກ ≽		Ď ≷	ļ	Š		<u>\$</u>	ew			ew	į	Š	ew
k nat v	Maintenance Custodial			Z			Z >		<u> </u>	2	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	7	_	Z			Z .	2	<u> </u>	Z
Check All That Apply	Custodial Faculty/Students			d W		:	≶ ס		≶ ⇒	1 7	≶ ∃	12.1	>	M F	\$	d W		111	۲ ۲	N F	>	≱ p
CI All	Faculty/Students			асес			ace		ž S		ä		ace		a	ace			ace		ace	асе
	Public			epl		-	epl	1 45	ebr	1 40	rdz.	1	ebr	740	Z Z Z	epl		"	ebr	1 45	ıdə	epl
	Public Assessment Category			R		Ļ	¥	٥	4	D	4	۲	N	D	4	R		٦	K	D	Ч	2

				Ala	ban	na A	sbe	estos	Ma	anag	gem	ent	Pro	gra	m								
								A Re						0									
Date of F	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-12	2-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspe	rtion	_ 11	-16-	21						
	me – Marshal									LE		KCI		48	- 11	-10-	<u> </u>						
	Vame – DAR			310							iool i	#		45									
Building	Name - Jacol	b's Bu	ilding (N	low I	rive	tt Li	orary	7)		Bui	lding	g #	(13									
Address:	6077	Main	St.										Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ck						
	Grant	t, Alat	oama 357	47						Sig	natu	re -	7	١.,	L	tui	:/						
This bui	lding was the	e old I	Main Bu	ildin	g / N	Iusic	Bui	lding	ζ.	Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio				0212	2B48	EAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained or were to contain	Homogeneous Area	o. Description	02-	1400 sq. 1t. waiibbaiu																		
		NO.						_								,				_			
Insp	pection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI																						
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo	ous		Σ	K																		
0 3	Assumed A			X																			
SC.	Sampled/Te																						
Check one	Non ACBM	1																					
	ACBM Nonfriable			X																			
	Friable			Λ																			
Assessm	ent/Reassessr	nent																					
	n Condition?)	N	1																		
	Deterioration	` '	•																				
To 5 orst	Physical Da			_																			
Sate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Dam			ns.																			
Rate 1 ' 5 is W	Activity/Vi		n	atio																			
Re 5	Exposure	oratio.	<u>u</u>	100																			
	-			Rer																			
	Accessibilit	•		ng																			
of Ire	1 Hour/Wee) Tiri																				
Length of Exposure	5 Hours/We		I p																				
eng kyp	10 Hours/W)0a																				
	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W		_ ∨ _ ∨																				
	Maintenanc		Replaced W/ New Wallboard During Renovations.																				
Check All That Apply			N/]																				
Check All Tha	Faculty/Stu	dents		pe 1																			
	Public			lac																			
	Assessment	t Coto	TOTA	Rep																			
	Assessmen	i Cale	gury	1		l	1	1															

Drew Patrick, Asbestos Inspector 752 Myrick Rd., Deatsville, Al. 36022

LEA: Marshall County Schools Union Grove Jr. High School 3685 Union Grove Rd. Union Grove, Al 35175

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: Drew Patrick

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

A tornado destroyed this school. It is no longer in use.

• Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

LEA: Marshall County Schools Marshall County Tech School 12312 US Hwy. 431 S. Guntersville, Al 35976

REINSPECTION DATE: 11/16/2021

INSPECTOR: Drew Patrick

ACCREDITATION NO.: AIN10212B48EAD0

SIGNATURE: <u>Drew Patrile</u>

COMMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS:

All suspect and known ACBM was visually inspected and touched. All material was in good shape. The following items are noteworthy and should receive immediate attention:

• Old ceiling tiles through-out the main hall have been determined to be asbestos containing building material (ACBM) and should be removed.

Cell phone: 334-315-2892

- Two-hour training for custodial personnel should be accomplished as needed.
- Notification letter should be sent annually to all building occupants, including students.
- There are new building materials at this building. Since a contractor renovated it, and the contractor was aware of the need that no ACBM be utilized in the renovation, a letter from the contractor should be obtained to warrant no asbestos containing materials were used in construction. This letter should be filed in your management plan file. The letter must include this statement:

To the best of my knowledge no asbestos containing building material was used as a building material in (name of the building).

- All workers/contractors should be required to furnish letter of proof that no ACBM was used in remodeling or replacement of any material.
- This three-year inspection will serve as your six-month inspection.
- Any demolition or remodeling that is done should be cleared with the asbestos inspector to determine if sampling should be done before work is accomplished.

				Ala						anag pect	-			gra	m							
Date of P	revious Inspe	ection	- 12-11	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	ısneo	ction	_ 11	1-16-21						-
	ne – Marshal									LEA		11011	_	48		10 21						
	ame – Marsh		unty Tec	h Sc	hool						ool :			500								
	Name - Main		I 421	C							lding)1 - D		Datai ala						
Address:			Hwy. 431 e, Alabar		5976						natu		vame	2 — <u>D</u>	rew	Patrick /						
	Gunt	215 (111	c, mada	11u 5.	,,,,					5151	iiatu		L	ew)	Ta	tuik						
			1			ı				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio	n No	o. – AIN	10212	2B48	EAL	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	1. H	3826 sq. 11. Celling 1 lie	: :	10420 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	1230 sa ft Ceiling Tile	on, 34. 11. Coming 111.	455 sa ft Ceiling Tile		7060 cz # Coiling Tilo	7000 sq. 1t. Cennig 1 ne	180 sa ft Ceiling Tile		2500 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	000 ca & Coiling Tile	200 sq. 1t. Cening 1 ne	320 sa ft Cailing Tila	ozo sy. 1t. Coming 1 no	2500 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile	
			No.	01-			-02	01-		01-		01-		01-		01-07	01-	,	01-		01-1	
Insp	ection/Reins	specti	1	Prev.		Prev.		Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev. Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
				P	Z	P	Z	P	Z	Ь	Z	P	Z	Ь	Z	P	P	Z	Ь	Z	Ь	_
	TSI Surfacing																					
<u>e</u>	Miscellaneo	2110		,	X	,	X	X	7	X		Σ	ζ	X	•	X	Σ	ζ	Х	7	X	
Check one	Assumed A			X	X	X		X		X		X		X		X	X	_	X		X	
ck	Sampled/Te											X										
The	Non ACBM	1																				
	ACBM Namerialia			V	v	X		v		v		X		X		X	v		X		v	
	Nonfriable Friable			X	X	A		X		X		X		Λ		X	X		Λ		X	
Assessme	ent/Reassessn	nent										X										
Change in	ange in Condition? (Y/N) Deterioration				1	1	N	N	Į	N	Ţ	N	ſ	N	ſ	N	N	1	N	I	N	
10	Deterioration																					
To 5 orst																						
1 × ×	Water Dam	age																				
Rate 5 is	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration																					
	Exposure Accessibility 1 Hour/Wook																					
]	s Office																	
of e	1 Hour/Week 5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week]	Of																	
th c				ile.		ile.		ile.		ile.				ile.		ile.	ile.		ile.		ile.	
eng xpc	10 Hours/W	⁷ eek		T g	ling	T g)	E g		T g				g T		T gi	T g		T g		Σ	
JЭ	20 Hours/W	⁷ eek		ilin	Kee	- ilin		ilin		ilin		7		ilin		eilin	ilin		ilin		ilin	
	40 Hours/Week Maintenance			v Če	@	v Ce		v Ce		v Ce		201		v Ce		« C	v Ce		v Ce		v Če	
t	Maintenance			New	ins	New		New		Nev		l in		Nev		Nev	New		New		Nev	
ck Thai	Custodial			M	ema			W/		W/		ved		W/		W / M	W/		W/		W	
Che Apr	Faculty/Students			, pe	7. 7.	;ed		;eq		, pax		emo		;eq		sed .	;eq		;eq		;eq	
- < '	Faculty/Students Public			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.	120 SF Remains @ Keeling'	Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		All Removed in 2012		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.	Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.	
	Public Assessment Category				12	Re		Re		Re		A		Re		Re	Re		Re		Re	

				Ala			sbe ER <i>A</i>							gra	m								
Date of P	Previous Inspe	ection	_ 12-11	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nsneo	ction	_ 11	-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		TCI	_)48		10							
School N	Iame – Marsh	all Co	unty Tec	h Scl	hool					Sch	iool :	#	6	500									
	Name - Main										ildin)1									
Address:			Hwy. 431		-07-6								Vame	e – D	rew	Patri	ick						
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabaı	na 33	9/6					Sig	natu	re -	2	(1)	Ta	tu	ik						
			1	ı		I				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio			AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included previous that conta asbestos	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description	4 v	100 sq. 1t. Celling 1 lie	H	300 sq. ft. Celling 111e	06 og ft Transita Danole	Tr. Transite rancis	A Passode Donole	343 sq. 1t. 11anshe raneis	T. D. D. C. C.	10 sq. 1t. 11alishe raheis	4 Tenneite Donole	30 sq. 1t. 11alishe raheis	the Tunnesites Donals	o sq. 1t. Transite Faneis	E q	sq. it. Transite Panels	H 4	10 sq. 1t. 17ansite Faneis	6 ca ft Transita Danala	it. Hallsite Fallels
assumed asbestos.		Hor		100	100 s	ć	300 s	55 90	hs ox	242	24.5 x	16 22	10 sq	20 02	oo sd	209	o sq.	ç	12 sq	16 22	10 sq	9	o sq.
			No.	01-	-11	01-	-12	03-	01	03-	-02	03-	-05	03-	-07	03-	-08	03-	-09	03-	-10	03-	-12
Insp	oection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI																				ı		
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo		Σ	ζ		X	Σ		Σ		Σ		Σ		Σ			X		ζ	Σ		
Check one	Assumed A		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
ec]	Sampled/Te																						
Ch	Non ACBM ACBM																						
	Nonfriable		X		X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
	Friable			7.		7.		71		- 11	71	- 11	71	71	71	71		7.	- 1		11	7.	71
Assessme	Friable sessment/Reassessment																						
Change is	n Condition?	(Y/N))	N	1	1	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	N	1	1	V	N	1	N	1
t 2	Deterioration																						
To 5 orst	Physical Da																						
<u>-</u> ×	Water Dam																						
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vibration Exposure Accessibility																						
of re	1 11 /337 1					e e																	
th (5 Hours/Week					Ti																	
eng Xpc	10 Hours/Week					ling																	
L H	40 Hours/Week			Cei		Cei																	
				Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		ew (
.	Maintenance					Ž																	
eck Tha	Custodial			M		M																	
Che Apr	Custodial Faculty/Students			ced		ced																	
	Faculty/Students Public					Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.																	
	Public Assessment Category					R																	

				Ala						anaş pect				gra	m								
Date of P	revious Inspe	ection	_ 12-11	-18						Dat	e Of	Rei	nspe	rtion	_ 11	1-16-	.21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		Itter	_	48		1 10							
	ame – Marsh				hool					Sch	ool:	#	Ć	500									
Building	Name - Main		-								ldin)1									
Address:			Hwy. 431										Vame	e – D	rew	Patr	ick						
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabar	na 3:	5976					Sig	natu	re -	7) ,	1	tu	:/.						
						1				Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio			AIN1	1021	2B48	BEAI	00		
included a previous at that conta asbestos of assumed	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description		36 sq. it. Transite Panels	E d	to sq. it. Transite raneis	of th Turning Dand	oo sq. 1t. 1 ransue raneis	280 ca th Chast Eloquing	o sq. 1t. Suect 11001mg	~ 13 +5 ~ 00	1100 sq. it. sheet riooting	Clo 24 E	40 sq. 1t. Sheet F1001mg	E 700 10 40 20	23 sq. it. Sneet Flooring	Ē	30 sq. it. Sheet Flooring	7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -	1243 sq. 1t. wanboard	Month of M	100 sq. 1t. wanboard
asbestos.		Ξ		ć	30	01	10	76	oc	00	07	11	11	OV	9	30	5	ć	30	7	71	10	10
		No.	03	-13	03-	-14	03-	-15	04-	01	04-	-02	04-	-03	04-	-04	04	-05	05-	-01	05-	-05	
Insp	ection/Rein	ion	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	
	TSI																	•					
	Surfacing																						
ne	Miscellaneo		2	K	Σ	ζ	Σ	<u> </u>	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	K	2	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	
Check one	Assumed A		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
ck	Sampled/Te										X												
The	Non ACBM										X												
	ACBM		**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**		**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	
	Nonfriable		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Accoccmo	Friable ssessment/Reassessment																						
			`	,	T.		T	N	.T	<u> </u>	7		Ť	N	т.	7	7	_	Y Y		.T		т.
Change ii	n Condition? Deterioration)	1	1	N	\ 	N	N	1	[N		N	N]	Y	-	<u>Y</u>	N			•
To 5 orst	Physical Da									ai.													
To	Water Dam		,							Tile													
te 1 is V)0r													
Ra 5 j	Physical Damage Water Damage Activity/Vibration Expression									Ĕ						ile		ile					
	Exposure Accessibility									Removed Or Covered W/ New Ceramic Floor Tile.						Most Covered W/ New Ceramic Floor Tile.		Most Covered W/ New Ceramic Floor Tile.					
	1 II									Zera						FIC		FIC					
n of ure	for thour week 5 Hours/Week									w C						nic		nic					
gth	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week 20 Hours/Week									Ne						erai		erai					
 Len Exţ										W						Ŭ		Ŭ					
	20 Hours/W									red						Nev		New					
	40 Hours/Week Maintenance									ove						W/]		W/]					
ς at	Maintenance Maintenance									ľ						pe 1		pe 1					
eck Tha	Custodial Faculty/Students									10						ver		ver					
Ch All	Faculty/Students									vec						Co		Co					
7	Public								emc						ost		ost						
	Assessment	gory							R						Σ		Σ						

				Ala			sbe ER <i>A</i>							gra	m								
Date of P	revious Inspe	ection	_ 12-11	-18						Dat	ο Of	Pair	nena	etion	1 1	1-16-	21						
	ne – Marshal									LE		KCII	_)48	- 1.	1-10-	21						
	ame – Marsh				hool						iool :	#		500									
	Name - Mair										ldin		()1									
Address:	12312	2 US 1	Hwy. 431	S.									Vame	e – D	rew	Patr	ick						
	Gunte	ersvill	e, Alabar	na 3:	5976					Sig	natu	re -	7)	4	tu	./						
										Ala	bam	a Ac	cred	itatio			AIN1	021	2B48	BEAL	00		
included a previous a that contains asbestos of	inspection ained	Homogeneous Area	Description		400 sq. ft. Waliboard		2300 sq. 1t. Decking	5000 ca ft Doolsing	-		2500 sq. it. Decking		2000 sq. 1t. Decking		Secting 11. Decking	120 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	`	120 sq. ft. Transite Ceiling	_		2042 34. It. F Idatei	Pipe Elbow Insulation	(Boiler Room)
			No.	06	-04	07-	-14	07-	15	07-	16	07-	-17	07-	-21	08-	-18		-19	09-		10-	-21
Insp	Inspection/Reinspection TSI Surfacing				Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now
	TSI														1							Σ	ζ
	Surfacing																						
ne		ous		2	X	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Χ	ζ	Σ	ζ	Σ	X	У	ζ		
0.3	Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable essment/Reassessment				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
ck	Surfacing Miscellaneous Assumed ACBM Sampled/Tested Non ACBM ACBM Nonfriable Friable essment/Reassessment nge in Condition? (Y/N)																					X	
The	Nonfriable																					X	X
	Nonfriable Friable essment/Reassessment age in Condition? (Y/N)				**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**		
				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	V	37
Assassmo		nont																				X	X
			`	,	T.	N	T		T		T		T		т.	N	.T		NT.		T		T
Change ii)	1	1	N	\ 	N	<u> </u>	N	<u> </u>	N		N	N	N	V	1	N	N		<u> </u>	1
To 5 orst																							
To Voi	_		<u>'</u>																				
Rate 1 5 is W	Activity/Vi		n																				
Ra 5	-	oratio.	11																				
	Exposure Accessibility																						
	1 Hour/Wes																						
n of ure	5 Hours/Week 10 Hours/Week																						
Length of Exposure																							
 Jen Exp	10 Hours/W																						
	20 Hours/W																						
	40 Hours/W																						
ς at	Maintenanc	e														d.		d.					
Check II Tha Apply	Custodial															Fin		Fin					
Check All That Apply		dents														10t		lot					
7	Public															Cannot Find.		Cannot Find.					
	Assessment	Cate	gory													C		C					

Alabama Asbestos Management Program AHERA Reinspection Form																									
Date of F	Pravious Inspe	action	12 11	18						Date Of Reinspection – 11-16-21															
Date of Previous Inspection – 12-11-18 LEA Name – Marshal County Schools											LEA # 048														
	Name – Marsh				hool					School # 600															
Building Name - Mechanical Shops												Building # 02													
Address: 12312 US Hwy. 431 S.											Inspector's Name – Drew Patrick														
Guntersville, Alabama 35976											Signature - Drew Patrick														
											Alabama Accreditation No. – AIN10212B48EAD0														
List all homogeneous areas included in the previous inspection that contained asbestos or were assumed to contain asbestos.			575 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		50 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		1060 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		575 sq. ft. Ceiling Tile		575 sq. ft. Floor Tile		50 sq. ft. Floor Tile		1060 sq. ft. Floor Tile		60 sq. ft. Transite Panels		18,000 sq. ft. Decking		1230 sq. ft. Plaster				
			No.	01-01		01-02		01-04		01-05		02-01		02-02		02-04		03-03		04-	-03	05-06			
Inspection/Reinspection				Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now	Prev.	Now		
	TSI																								
	Surfacing																						X		
Check one	Miscellaneous			X		X		X		X		X		X		X			X		ζ				
	Assumed ACBM			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X		
	Sampled/Tested																								
	Non ACBM																								
	ACBM Nonfriable			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	X	X	X		
	Friable			Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ		Λ	Λ	Λ	Λ		
Assessment/Reassessment																									
Change in Condition? (Y/N)				N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N			
Deterioration				•		11		11		11		14		11				•	-						
To 5 orst	Physical Damage																								
Rate 1 To 5 5 is Worst	Water Damage																								
	Activity/Vi															ane									
	Exposure																v P.								
	Accessibility				Tile.		File.		File.		l'ile.		r Tile.		r Tile.		r Tile.		te Windov						
Length of Exposure	1 Hour/Week																								
	5 Hours/Week																								
	10 Hours/Week			Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New Ceiling Tile.		Replaced W/ New 12" Floor Tile.		Replaced W/ New 12" Floor Tile.		Replaced W/ New 12" Floor Tile.		onit	Tasoni 1						
	20 Hours/Week																	Tas							
	40 Hours/Week																	e N							
																		'o B	Determined To Be Masonite Window Panels.						
k nat v	Maintenance Custodial											W/]	W/ I		W/I		W/I								
Check All That Apply	Gustouial Faculty/Students											√ pa		ed 1		ed V		ine							
C AII				lac		Replace		Replace		Replace		Replace		Replace		Replace		erm	Determ						
	Public	Rep		Deta																					
	Assessment	Cate	gory															_							